oJLEBIKKE

Medium-sized 1-Needle Lockstitch

Computer Control Cycle Machine —

FREFHLIIVYIY

AMS-222B
PARTS LIST

— U

|

19569409

, Nna NARA_0D



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N=YJRAIDRH

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the tigure indicate the corresponding numbers [Ref. No.} shown by the index.
FizResni-MRoniEHEE, IS5 T A SNolRetNolI Wi T 517 »F v 7 ALZL T, $OREIV LU ET,
2. Explanation of codes
5 M INER
1] Codes on the "Note’” column
TEEET WOELS

o] I A R—— means this part is changed from the previous parts Hst.
GBI/ -y R P L TSEEFEI AL HAEERL T,
2. EOL s refer to the ""Note” exp.anarlon at bottom of page.
o0 TR Tk piREEEEFEREL T a0

2} Codes on the "E.C. [Engineering change!™™ column
EEF R WMOES
i A.10/83 .... Added from October, 1983
1983F 10B £ V) Bha&nfs.
2 D.10/83.... Obsoleted from October, 1983
19835 105 £ S HIkE 2 iz
—2 When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts} are not interchangeable with each other:
: BROABRMN G CEENSE
[ In this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
COBSEERR(D)ENISETL DELTAL TS, EEFALLY, T hhaoB&TEIRL T EX T
Example (34}

Ref Amt.
Ne d Note Part No. Description E.C. Reg.
co N ER & #F FEEE & & HE
L L e
1 1 “ B1401-100-000 MNeadle bar o 10/83 " AR — —
141 «  B1401-100-000-A Needfe har ‘ﬁjgfusg_* P e 1
2 #  B1105-200-000 Frame cover iD.106/83, [ B1105-300-000 -
B o — ; i .
» [B1105-300-000 | Rrame cover 1A1D/B3: Tl —hLfi- 1

— 4 {n case when previous parts and new part are interchangeabie with each other:

BeNHBRMELDH 2HESOEE

in this case the new part number is replaced on the *' &4 (Japanese)” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
InBEl. BSRAONTRENIIAFNIALSFLUAENSRALTHYETOT, ILUERETTEZTTE O

5 c.10/83
1 «  [B1105-500-000 ]  Frame cover C10/83 1  BIT0S-680000 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELURE HIUSE

Please order by the correct part number.
ELVAETIFXT SO

B OMIHES G The amount recuired is changed from Cctober, 1983
The new amount required is shown in thn “Amt. Req.” column.
1983 10 L U HBYERCLU /. JOBSRBR-IHLCUBEIFETL TS E T

3} Codes on the ““Amt. Rea.” column
ME MRS
(1l R —— Indicates amount required is 2.
HE. ZHEEESLIT.
B LR e Indicates fength in meters. {unit is meter)
EA, 2A—toxROLEY. (BEEA—-P2ILTT)
B i cRiisans Indicates parts opsoleted from the parts list,
Zgan—y 2 s n S NI RTT
L indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.
Assembly par1 is shown as “‘asm.” and # 2 in Japanese, in the "Description’ column,

SHEOLEHEL TUHFEHCESLIT MBREIAANITELTT Tasm” AL T2 £ 2 B THL T

Lo e ot e e et L Lo ! ST Ty U ey WY Y RIS Y R WY WY [UPIRY NNCILY BRSSSLE ISR FEL) NP ROEY NI IR PRSEE L PR PR S I

: When Orderlng The Spare Parts

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
< {ex. B1109-012-A00} and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right ot the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL 3
= NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁuaffj{w O IEE
T IR MIREENT ué%ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁm%wz nfFL. BEOES (BIA (L t0S-012-A00) T 53T & U,

i BbUT, ROV A FOEEES (FRIVET AL No.OUIO-U!)R.i,*ﬁW%%% BB NAEEZECTT. :
LR REOLOBEN-RHAEEILY %.n%% HUETOTITRT AL, :
'L.,--‘L..r JO e B i L RSy PR IR NP I b= et L L 3 e




CONTENTS

= N

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS{l) ---cvcvereenannrnnonnn, 1
SHED - AEER (D

2. FRAME & MISCELLANFOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) - cvvvvvvrvennnnannn... 3
SEER - AARER(2)

3. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) - vvvovvvrvnmmnrenne . 3
SHER - AAEEEGR(3)

4. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS -+ - - -c-veeeinniimiiiinanna. .. i
L#h - SR

5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS - - vveeoi 9
i 2 &

5. SHUTTLE. DRIVER: SHAET COMPONENTS dicor oo x s o o sniis 5 % wnmm it 4 0 5 wisiass 55 4 11
T & B &

T; WIPER & TENSION CONTROLLER COMBONENTS wowes = smn 2 ssem v oo smwsmsn + @ s 13
TAN— - RBFEE

8. TENSTON RELEASE COMPONENTS -« - cvevvvmminit i, 13
5O

9. X.Y DRIVE COMPONENTS - - ccccvvvmm e 17
X .Y EXEiE &%

L8, .Y STEPPING: MUTUR COMPUNENTS 2o « o s w2 s 5 o oo 5 ssumsens » o s s 19
X. YAT vy =—9—H&E

Li. PEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS =@ -« semeie s o vionn « o simma s s s simioms & acuiis & 4 o vt o
=hEeE&

12. FEEDING COMPONENTS - vve i 23
i 2 &

13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS -« vc v 25
B E &

14 SENSQR COMBONENTS 595 € 2 008 3 5 forus 2 » sminm o 5 8 sm s e s o0 nvsi 00 5 5ol = 53 2
v —E&

13, PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS: « vowne v v somorn v o commos & 5 snavgss & 0 s s 0 5558 § € & § 95058 & 3 » 29
7 -k

I8, ‘TABLE COMBPONENTS rwoe = = smm s mainic s o s § § 50005 8 § €fn o 5 smrnin 0 o gonsmss o - 31
i 158 £

17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS- -+« i 33
AR v 2 2 9E%

L3 DPERATTON BOX COMPEURNES: = v o ssmvnss 5 v 5 o s s cosis i o smssniss & & oo 34
Z2UER w7 2 58E%

19 CIRCUIT BOXRD: COMPANENTS: oo « » sebun i s ol St 5 8.9 250% § B8 20 5 o 35
HREF

20. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS- - <=« --ovwiiciiseiocnnerannaeaennn. 37
EiE - 0— <AF® ‘

2. PEDAL G WCCESSURTES. COMBONENTNS B9 csorns o sesnie ¢ mn nows uem somiosss o oo 39
N - BNk

2Z. SPECIAL: DRBER PERTS COMPONENTS (]« - v oxvme = o smvmim = ¢ i = s 40 % 5w & 10
FRlE L&)

23. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS (2) (FRONT CLAMP BASE) - ------v------ 41
FEAE A G B fR (2) (iR 2 &)

24. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS -« - - ovmm e e 43
B &

HIMERECHL (INDER BF BARBS v 55 2 8 88w s » vumne & 5 Seksnis w o shioses s b 5,510 o sve’s 5 & 44

ol



FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

AR - S RBG& (1)

It




1
PART HO.

REF.NO. NOTE DESCRIPTIOHN R S AMT.
1 B1105-220-0AC  FACE PLATE ASH. AVTTHAT - 53 1
2 SS-4111015-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=10 3
3 TA-1250406-R0  RURBER PLUG bty B=12.5 L=4 4
4 B1117-220-000C  FACE PLATE GASKET AVTTEAT - AOYRY 1
5 B1128-210-00B  COVER FETT AATFRY T RN - 1
B SH-4040601-SC  SCREV M4X0.7 L=6 AT 2797 H4X0.7 L=6 2
il WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 E3TTHE 3HTEIA M4 2
8 B1104-220-0AR  TOP COVER 9%y HAT- 1
9 SS-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATFYT 11/64-40 L=10 B

10 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG Rty 3
11 B1115-232-0A0  TENSION CONTROLLER NO.1 2741 A+F3-9 3 1
12 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD NUT £4F3-5 TYb {1
12 B1115-232-000  TENSION SPRING ND.1 2T41 {1F3-9 AT7 {1
14 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC {FF3-%5 (2)
15 B3123-352-000  TENSIOK POST ND.1 {FFT-YET - (1)
18 PS~0800302-KH  SPRING PIN 8X30 7YY ety 8%30 1
17 100-07003 THREAD GUIDE PIN {F3F FuE4AT- 1
18 NS-6110310-SP  HUT 11/64-40 pyatIr 11/64-40 1
19 138-16608 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GAURD FUETYHAT - |
20 SS-4090715-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 A2 G/64-40 L=7 2
201 TA-0750704-R0O  RUBBER PLUG Pty 1
22 TA-0850604-R0  RUBEER PLUG bty :
23 135-01408 SILICON OIL LUBRICATING HOLE CIZLY F222997% 1
24 B1126-552-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE & Pl ARTUTA A 1
25 $5-3090610-SF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=H TAFYT 9/64-40 L=08 1
26 B1125-280-000  TEMSION THREAD GUIDE (L-SHAPED) L5~ % Ar7utA 1
27 NS-6090310-SP HUT 9/64-40 oAy 9/64-40 ]
28 B3114~771-000  TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE ST i
29 NS-6000310-SP NUT 9/64-40 oyttt 9/64-40 1
30 R1124-280-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) P-4 4F7Vi4 B 1
31 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 25797 11/64-40 L=7. 1
32 B1115-232-040  TENSION CONTROLLER NO.1 2V41 4RF3-9 M3 1
33 B3123-352-000  TENSICN PGST NO.1 ARFI-957 - (1)
34 B3126-012-000  TEHNSION DISC {r$3-393 (22
35 B1115-232-000  TENSION SPRIKG HO.1 2°41 4b$3-3 A% (1
36 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD NUT {hF2-5 FYb (1)
37 §S-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=5 AT 39T 11/64-40 L=5 1
38 B1127-280-000  SILICON OIL THREAD GUIDE IALYAFT V4 1
39 135-01309 SILICON OIL PIPE Tl 247" 1
40 135-01705 SILICOH 01l FELT L2LY7IAR 1
41 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG FApy 1
42 B1111-232-000  THREAD GUIDE PLATE LEPVEA 4% !
43 SS-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=7 AT 23T 15/64-28 =7 1
44 B1123-280-000  THREAD GUIDE, NO.1 2V 44F ARTUEA 1
45 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Yyt r 15/64-28 1
46 B11722-220-008  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER COVER & THEFIIA -4 1
47 B1124-220-000  GASKET A FHTTANT - A%9ay A 1
48 R1123-220-008  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER COVER B FH4I5A" B 1
49 B1125-220-000 GASKET B THARLAAT - AP93Y B 1
50 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 [=8 FATEY 11/54-40 =8 8
51 YP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8%0.5 L3117 4.558%0.5 3
52 RB1405-012-000  CAP $9Yy7)° i
53 TA-2100904-R0O  RUBBER PLUG bRty 1
54 B1126-210-000  WIRE BUSHING e A 1 1
55 B1143-210-000  LABEL 16" F194547 A 1




2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
BRER - ARBAER(2)




2

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION By X A AMT.
1 B1108-220-000 RIGHT COVER e 4 HAT- 33T 1
2 B1109-220-000 LEFT COVER TPIRT 4 InT- k2T 1
3 35-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 152Y° 11/64-40 L=8 10
4 B2562-222-00A AUXILIARY COVER, RIGHT TR {RY 2 hA™ - (3%7) ]
5 B2563-222-00A  AUXILIARY COVER, LEFT AP RS 350" (k7)) 1
B S5-1110840-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=8 1523 11/64-40 L=8 4
7 B2529-222-000 COVER SHEET A AREY" g HAT Y-} 1
8 B2528-222-000  NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER LURTE MY ¥ A ]
9 B1113-220-000  AUXILTARY COVER SUPPORT, RIGHT MAR &Y THAT- #91 3%° ]

10 B1121-220-000  AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT, LEFT MA%R £IT3HA- $31 2™ 1
11 55-6110610-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=6 k37¥T 11/64-40 L=6 6
12 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 E34™ 3% 5.2X9.5X0.6 6
13 $8-9151160-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=10.5 BYAYRT AL 15/64-28 L=115 4
14 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 38T 6.2X13X1 4
15 R2527-222-000  PRESSER PLATE 1414% 1
16 55-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 oYyIE A 15/64-28 L=11 2
17 SS-1151310-TP  SCREW $539° 2



3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)
SEER - ARM&R Q)




3

REF_NO. NOTE PART WO, DESCEIPTICGHN ooy A4 A AMT.
1 B3205-210-000  CUSHICN FTETUET
2 B3212-761-000  LATCH SPRING ATETY MANTE
3 B3204-210-000  SPINDLE SR
4 B321¢-210-00C  BOBRIN WINDER BASE ARIFYT R
5 WP-0851056-SH  WASHER §.5X11X1 L5879 % 6.5X11X1
& 55-8110520-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=4.5
7 B3211-210-000  BOBBIN WINDEK WHEEL 123y TA7
3 B3212-210-000  FRICTION WHEEL {hTE TEYTTAR
9 N5-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayay#yh 11/64-40

1

1

1

]

]

2

1

1

|
10 B3201-210-0A0  STOP LATCH ASH. FTETVETI 93 1
11 B3208-280-000 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW 3y 111 %A 1
12 D2430-555-BO0  SNAP RING TA-5 Y CYs” 1
13 B3207-210-000  TRIP LATCH £FTE F390Y9%4 1
14 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5%6 27°099° ey 1.5X6 !
15 $S-9111020-TP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 0y#547 A+ 11/64-40 L=10 1
16 B3203-210-000  CAM FTETEY) 1
i B3208-210-000  SPRING A 1FR% F29EY24 A% A 1
18 83209-210-000  SPRING B 1h2% $39£9%( AT D i
19 B3206-210-000  SCREW STUD TRRRITIRTA AT 1
20 BI106-220-008  SIDE COVER SEAY BN |
2l SS-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FAT 75 11/64-40 L=10 2
22 $$-4111215-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FAT29T 11/64-40 L=12 ;
23 B1107-220-004  BELT COVER ATREBRT - ]
1 $S-4110715-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 i.=7 FATEST 11/64-40 1=7 4
25 WP-0450801-S0  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E58°977 4.5X10X0.8 1
76 B2531-222-00A ¥ REMOVAL SHAFT COVER P ISR T T Y DL I
27 SL-4040691-SC  SCREV M4 X & FAT27L° tAX MAXO.7 L=6 4
28 B2530-222-00A Y SENSGR COVER Yeug-ga° - 1
29 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 $AT39° 11/64-40 L=7 1
30 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0%X0.8 £S5 % 4.5X10%X0.8 2
31 B2537-222-000  HOVEMENT COVER 4 o 9An 1
32 B2538-222-000  TENSTON SPRING AF"9BA k9 A A7 2
33 B2539-222-000  TENSION WIRE S T LI PPN i
34 B1111-220-000  BED HINGE. RIGHT ATYRTEYST §3° 1
35 B1119-220-000  BED HINGE, LEFT ATYREYST ERTY 1
36 B1120-220-000  BED HINGE SHAFT ATIR ST i
37 $S-9151240-SN  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 gy A+ 15/64-28 2
38 SK-0124503-S8  SCREW H12 L=45 QYEE AR M12 L=45 4
39 WP-1302501-SC  WASHER 13X24X2.5 B39 873 13X24%2.5 8
40 WS-1253010-X%  SPRING YASHER 12.5X%21.5X3 ATZ9T9TE 12.5X21.5%3 4
41 KM-6120011-SF  NUT M1z a7E77Ys M12 192 3
42 B1159-220-000  TABLE REAR COVER F-T°A PROA- i
43 SM-5051400-5C  SCREW 45 L=14 F92%9° M5X0.8 L=14 4
44 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 £39°3%% 5.6X16X1.6 8
45 B1115-220-000  RUBBER PAD A 1799y 27 LA 2
46 EA-9502B05-00  CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) =T A7 il
47 §S-7111110-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=10.5 5557 11/84-40 L=10.5 1




MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

b - SHEEIGR

.

SH




4

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION e v % A AMT.
1 B1901-280-0B0  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASK. b sy s 1
2 B1901-280-0A0  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASK. FUETY 43 (1)
3 B1904-280-000  TAKE-UP LEVER PIX FUETY B3RV (1)
4 B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING, B FUETY ToRTRATTYYY (1)
5 B1203-280-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK AT =550y (1)
6 B1411-804-C00  BEARING (C) A B -LAT - ATV G (2%
7 B1404-280-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD AYET- A5uHIYET (1
8 B1903-552-000  END SCREW LEFT SME e (1)
9 SS-7151120-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=11 RETEYT 15/64-28 1 1

10 B1223-771-000  THRUST WASHER, AR =55V TI%- 1
i1 B1414-232-000 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK FURNE: 1
12 B1402-210-006  BUSHING, UPPER UL PES 1
3 B1401-210-000  NEEDLE BAR PUE 1
14 B1411-552-0AC  NEEDLE BAR CCMNECTION ASH. MIET-27% 73 1
15 S$-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £33 9/64-40 5=6 (1)
15 B1403-280-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER N - JEARA 1
17 SS-7080510-TF  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 INETEY" 1/8-44 1245 !
18 B1405-210-000  THREAD GUIDE A MR {EPVUF4 A :
18 MDP-500B1400  NEEDLE DPX5 #14 nJ DPX5 #14 1
20 #01 MC-2005010-00  NEEDLE #100 N 134 100 1
21 SS-8660610-1P  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PXFST 174-40 1 <R 1
22 $S-9661230-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 DYAR AL 1/4-4G 120 '
23 B1201-220-000  WAIN SHAFT 999y !
24 B1202-210-000  BUSHING, FRONT 99979 LA !
25 B1204-210-0A0  BUSHING, REAR 99YTH 9vOARL 93 1
25 B1206-210-000  COOUNTERWEIGHT JI7IT) I
27 B3514-210-040  OIL VICK ASH. 9997y FRARNIIY 93 1
28 B1207-205-0A0  CRANK BALANCER ASH. EVLINEV. IUE i
29 $S-6122510-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 k739" 3/16-28 L=25 2
30 $$-6681712-TP  SCREVW 9/32-28 L=15.5 BAI7HE"AE 9/32-28L=16.3 !
31 SS-6151412-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 D374 AE 15/64-28 1
32 B1209-220-0A0  GENERATOR STATOR ASM. AFTVE 27-%- 53 !
33 SS-8111010-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=9.5 MEYS 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
34 SS-8110422-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=4 {2)
35 S5-8111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=15.5 FAEYT 11/64-40 1=15.3 2
38 B1205-210-08A HAND WHEEL ASH. AZTIHTAR 53 1
37 $$-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 v3%Y" 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
38 VP-0450801-S0  WASHER 4.5X10.0%0.8 £33 % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
39 $S-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 bxzy* 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
40 B1205-210-0AA  HAND WHEEL ASM. YAV IV E (1
41 B1208-210-0A0  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASH. DA T U TTE AP IR (1
42 H4007-110-04B  MAGNET BASE B ASK. ITERIE MR A B4R (1
43 B3213-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL PISE RIS AT i
44 £S-147121E-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=12 22kl UEld.-12 9218 1
45 $S-8660810-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
48 CS-1470710-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥4=7 x72b9r D=14.72 ¥=7 73 1
47 $5-8110410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA%Y™ 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
48 B2401-205-000  THREAD TRIMMER CAM {hEUBL i
49 $8-8661012-TP  SCREY PEPN 2
50 B2312-220-000 _ TENSION RELEASE NOTCH {h2ad J9F 1
51 $S-6090833-TP  SCREW aYHY4"Ab 2
SOTE S o0 i Al B

JEH



5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
il A Bk




5

REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION ooy & A ANMT.
1 B1509-227-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 18T $3-t93y° 1
2 B1511-555-000  NUT 1/2-28 ERACERSCES IS 1
3 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR IHL FUTART - 1
4 B1611-220-000  SPRING FI4I AT 1
5 B1615-220-000  PRESSER BAR AL 870 1
6 B1616-220~000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER FHARL RT9 YRATR 1
T $§-7091110-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 IREFRI" 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
8 B1601-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A FAAEL A 1
9 B1608-220-000  GUTIDE BRACKET TETRI 77 1

10 S5-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IhEFEYT 11/64-40 L=14 1
11 B1614-220-000  SPACER TH3RL 247 -9 1
12 B1606-220-000  POSTITIONING LINK FHTHL (FFAIVD 1
13 B1613-220-000  SUSPENSION LINK B tai4x Y98 1
14 B1612-220-000  SUSPENSION LINK A THAHI UVIA 1
15 B1610-220-000  L-SHAPED LINK THE9L LAT% YUy !
18 SD-0640321-TP  HINGE SCRE¥ EAVESN 5
17 SD-0720321-TP  HINGE SCREY | ENVEP 1
18 SS-6150710-SP  SCREW kS ]
19 B1620-220-000  LIFTING LINK THASL TETIYY 1

20 B1621-220-000  CONNECTING LMK TAERI T OLUYYAR 1

21 B1622-220-040  CONNECTING LINK ARK ASK. TATHIFY T LUEY9TT Y179 1

22 B1624-220-0A0  CYLIHDER ASM. IRE R R A M 1

23 PA-1501507-40 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER CYLINDER vyt (1

24 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTRGLLER A" -FTavh-3 (23

25 B1625-220-000  CYLINDER KHUCKLE ThL SyuzT  Evas (1

26 B1626-220-000  CYLINDER PIh T ey Tty 1

27 RE-0300000-KO  E-RING Ex" 2149 3 2

28 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREY D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2TvryT D=6.35 H=3.2 2

29 B1627-220-000  LINK PIVOT PIN FHTRT THOULD YFUITY 1

30 RO-0481901-00  RUBBER RING Dy 1

31 VP-0612066-SP  YASHER ©.1X11X2 BT 7 6. 1X11K2 1

32 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 nhyt 15/64-28 1

33 B1628-220-000  CYLINDER SUPPORT SCREW FHERL LR BRIRDT 1

34 B1604-220-000 INTERMED[ATE PRESSER SHAFT HHARI ANETGITY l

35 B1605-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BUSHING THARL A9 A2 2

36 CS-111101C-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 ¥=10 27Zb77 D=11.11 ¥=10 73 1

37 $5-8660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 MARYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2}

38 B1603-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROUD ARM THEHL avET 97T i

39 B1602-220-000 [NTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD AT 0Yk” 1

40 SS-7661540-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=15.0 YAE7F” 1/4-40 L=15 1

41 D1457-055-B00  VASHER VL PRV EERE VR M 1

42 D1456-055-B00  HINGE SCREY UURLUEETDE S S i

43 D1455-055-800  CONNECTING STUD UUE LU O VL B 1

44 H3-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 rY375vE 11/64-40 !

45 B1609-220-000  CAM THAEL AL 1

48 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA7YT 1/4-40 L= Z

—~ 10 -



6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
Tkt

23

. ' | 24

48 %”/65 25""'% —-26
|

. /gta‘z?

- 11 —



6

REF.HO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION e v 4 A AMT.
1 B1828-205-0A0  BOBBIN CASE ASM. EN A B H 1
2 B1805-205-000  BOBBIN A 1
3 B1817-205-0A0  SHUTTLE RACE RING ASH. 13572 441 42t 1
4 B1818-205-000  SHUTTLE 1557 1
5 B1812-205-0A0  SHUTTLE DRIVER ASH. ET540T 43 1
6 S5-6121212-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 uyps7 LT AR 3/16-28 L=12 (1)
7 B1813-980-000  BUSHING TEPTT Z-FTAETAYY 1
8 401 B1411-804-BO¢  BEARING B MOBRT-LAT- ATTYVET B 1
9 WP-0952616-5D  WASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 E585"% 9.5X14.8%2.6 1

10 B1814-980-000  SHUTTLE RACE 11H2 1
11 B1815-980-000 SHUTTLE RECE SPRING 1137 990" % 1
12 SS-60B0410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 E3%Y° 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
13 B1821-280-000  SHUTTLE RACE LATCH, LEFT THETT ASL 797 kT 1
14 PS-0250162-KH  SPRING PIN 2.5X16 A7°YVITE® Y 2.5X16 2
15 B1823-280-000  SPRING, ¥OR SHUTTLE RACE 17 43I M3 2
16 BE1820-280-000  SHUTTLE RACE LATCH (RIGHT) hHTe 8L FHT 3% 1
17 $5-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IAEFRYT 11/64-40 1= 5§ 1
18 B1819-280-000  SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT 87T £A-tYYTY 1
19 §5-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 [=11.5 £3%Y" 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
20 B1802-210-0A0  CRAHK ROD ASM, CEPCICISCE 1
21 $5-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 WEFFYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (2
22 SD-0801021-TP  HINGE SCREVW D= 8 H=10.2 2 vxy™ D=8 11=10.2 1
23 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP ASH. 1IN - Y3 1
24 135-08809 CYLINDER ARM CAP SPRING A BENT - 13IATE A 1
25 135-08700 PIN ATHNT - AFLNTFECY ]
26 135-08908 CYLINDER ARM CAP SPRING B FIBAT- A9INTF B ]
27 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 B39 F 2884 M5 1
28 $5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TREIRYT 11/64-40 1=7.8 1
29 NS-6660430-5P  NUT 1/4-40 oy EyE 1/4-40 1
30 B1805-980-000  OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT 43712 1
31 £S-079101F-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. 2397 0=7.94 V=10 1
32 $5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 bAFEYT 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
33 135-08205 OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT PIN EERURA. 1
34 B1804-280-0A0  TIIRUST COLLAR ASH. 11703 A3AMF-2T4 M3 1
35 $5-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
36 $5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=38 1
37 B1831-220-000  BUSIING, FROKT Y3IT ILATA 1
38 §5-6151220-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.5 E3%9° 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
39 CS-080081F-5H  THRUST COLLAR ASH. A7AR9T 93 2
40 $5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAEYS 11/64-40 L=4 (4)
41 B1832-220-000  HEEDLE STOPPER 9997 Z-b A AMIAS 1
42 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I/EFFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
43 135-08403 BUSHING, REAR SAYTH 9YDARA 1
44 #01 B1411-804-800  BEARING B A OBRT-UAT- ATPYNET B 2
45 Bi819-280-000  SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT 1977 F3-0IYTY 1
46 #02 B1811-220-0AA  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. A JRYTH ATAR U3 1
47 S§-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 IREIFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
48 B2425-210-0A0  NEEDLE PLATE ASM. A7 B3 1
49 $$-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-50 L=2.2 $529" 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2}
50 B2426-210-00f  NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AT A m
51 B2425-210-000  NEEDLE PLATE ) A% 8}
52 B2417-280-000  MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER {R%) LAT-3Y (1
53 B2416-280-060  COLLAR (F5Y LA (1)
54 B2415-280-040  MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASH. {HFY AT (y39) 7% (n
55 B2414-280-0A0  MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM. {8Y L= (374 93 (1)
56 SS-6110430-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 £377° 11/64-40 1.=4 4y
57 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 /3T 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
58 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER £ YT 7 (1)
59 B2418-280-000  MOVING KNIFE CONNECTING LINX FTaAL Yuy (1)
60 B2424-210-000  COUNTER KHIFE 15442 (n
B1 SS-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 A% 9/64-40 L=3.5 2
82 #01 B2423-280-00C  WASHER Fredd 47872 C {1
63 B2421-205-0A0  MOVING KNIFE ASH. FTOARTYTY 53 (1
64 SD-0600101-TP  HINGE SCREV FAVES N (m
65 SS-11106840-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 327" 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
NOTE (/E32) 801, . . .. Selective part (A to D) EIRERGH (A~D)

L
u
202.. . Selective part (A,B.C,Y.7) EIRESL(ALB.C.Y. Z)

= 12 =



7. WIPER & TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS
74 NR— - RBAFRE

\ﬁ

PR c=5 - /_

o DR e



7

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION 2 S | AMT.
1 138-17457 TEKSION CONTROLLER, K02 ASM. 242 4+$3-3 43 1
2 $5-8090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 FAZY* 9/64-40 L=5.9 (1)
3 B2313-280-000 TENSION POST SOCKET {FF3-Y £T9974 (1
4 B2302-280-000 TENSION POST, NO.2 2542 AFF3-IR7- (1)
5 B3112-761-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {FFIAT2 1)
& B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC {FF3-915 (2)
7 B3132-552-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER £F$3-9 25441 (1)
8 B3107-804-000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE {F$3-9%5 1321 (1)
9 B3114-232-000  TENSION SPRING, NOD.2 {bF3-Y AT % (1)

10 B3120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER {b$3-9%5 I4FUETA 1)
11 138-17408 TENSION NUT {FFI-919b (1)
12 $S-6151812-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=18 oyy734 A+ 15/64-28 1
13 B2303-280-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN 4F2AR E°Y i
14 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE AFELYVF4R BT 1
15 B2101-220-0A0 WIPER ASH. J4N° - B3 1
16 B2101-220-000 WIPER SOLENOID J4N° - T3 (1)
17 B2103-220-000 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE J4A° - LurY4% (1)
18 B2104-220-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE T4RC - IFTEYE MUYTAY (1)
19 B2106-220-000  WIPER INSTALLING PLATE 94N - T4 (1)
20 B2107-210-000  WIPER 74n° (1)
21 B2102-205-000 WIPER ARM. 74A° 97" (1)
22 $5-6090630-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 339" 9/64-40 6=6 (1
23 $$S-6621220-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 33y 3/16-32 L=12 (1)
24 SD-0600352-SP  HINGE SCREV RTVEYT (1)
25 SD-0640321-3P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 %*v3y™ D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)
26 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2TVzYyT D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)
27 WP-0371016-SD VASHER 3.7X8X1 5473 7 3.7X8X1 (1
28 WP-9561616-5C  WASHER 5.6X16%1.6 E54T3 % 5.8X16X1.6 (1)
29 NK-6040003-5C NUT aya7?+yE M4X0.7 332 (2)
30 HP-0002002-00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE 40337 3E° Y (2)
31 HK-0188000-20 2-POLE PLUG 40y 7°35° m
32 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 LIRS 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

- T =



8. TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

%9 3 D&

- 15 —



[+]

REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION T S | AMT.
1 SD-0650305-TP  HINGE SCREV D= 6.5 H=3 2 yzy™ D=6.5 H=3 1
2 NS-6110430-SP  NUT 11/64-40 vty 11/64-40 1
3 B2411-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK 480 UVY 1
4 SD-1100301-TP  HINGE SCREW H=11 ¥=3 2 yzys H=11 V=3 1
5 B2413-220-000  KNIFE DRIVING BAR {b3Y) LUrYETY 1
6 B2408-210-000 CAM SHAFT LFEY BLITY 1
7 SD-0500803-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 g*yay* D=5 H=8 2
8 B2407-210-000  CONNECTING ROD FISYI AT D14 1 o 1
9 WP-0501016-SD  VWASHER 5X10.5X1 343" % 5X10.5X1 2

10 $S-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 I3 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
11 B2412-220-000  STOPPER PRI P LSl 1
12 B2404-220-000  CAM INSTALLING LINK 3L YA 1
13 B2301-210-0A0 TENSION RELEASE ARM ASH. VIS EOMLE M 1
14 $S-6121220-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=11.5 k539" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
15 B2301-210-000  TENSION RELEASE ARM {RIAAYTHAFT (n
16 B2302-210-000  TENSION RELEASE SHAFT {h2ART™Y (1)
17 B2415-210-000  SPRING, SMALL (R ERTUATE (39) 1
18 B2414-210-000  SPRING, LARGE LFFY ETRTUATE (74 1
19 B2305-210-000  BUSHING {F2AAFSR 1
20 B2304-220-0A0  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASH. {hakd 53> 4yaTe ]
21 B2402-220-0A0  SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ASHM. NSV RE 1
22 B2402-220-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE IS URRULT & (1)
23 B2310-220-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM PLATE LRIAAYTR BT ATANTY (0
24 B2311-220-000 Y MOTOR BASE STOPPER {FINA 9FT ARYAT (1)
25 B2403-210-000  SOLENOID L 4FEY M EYE (L
26 NH-6040003-SC  NUT YAy H4X0.7 392 (2)
27 SS-7110840-SP SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7.8 INEIZYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)

28 §5-7110840-SP SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7.8 3T 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)

29 B2410-220-0A0  SOLENOID ARM ASM. (REY THTRIPOFIEOY B3 )

30 B2410-220-000 PIN AR5 IWTEUE 9FTECY (1)

3 E2400-210-000  SOLENOID ARM TEYIETAETICES (1)

32 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 £33Y" 3/16-28 L=9 (M

33 B2308-220-000  CONWECTING PLATE LRLIRA LUTIATY 1

34 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2*u2y™ D=6.35 N=3.2 2

35 B2306-220-000  TENSION ARM NS EL P 2

36 SS-6151712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 ayanTTET A 15/64-28 2

37 135-13205 TENSION RELEASE BAR LAY LUFYET - 1

38 SD-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 o uEy™ D=5.3 H=2.2 1

39 135-13304 SUPPORTER IS ELVE L) 1

40 B2307-220-000  TENSION ARM SHAFT {F$39Y 93TYTY 1

11 SS-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 . TAEIRYT 9/64-40 L=6.1 2

42 B2727-761-000  TENSION SPRING 790 EIRCYUATR 1

43 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 oypsEYE 3/16-28 1

44 B2405-210-000  SHAFT {F§Y apyTh 1

45 B2406-210-000  CAM ROLLER HL0-7 1

46 D2430-555-B00  SHAP RING pL0-3 ¥ OOV 1

47 $$-2110920-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 INGTEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

48 SPRING SUSPEMSION SCREV STUD N3y 1

B2714-761-000

- 16 —



9. X.Y DRIVE COMPONENTS
X . YREREE

— 17 —



9

REF.KQ. NOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTIONR D S { AMT.
1 B2513-220-000  SPROCKET WHEEL 27° 059} 9
2 SN-6040802-TR  SCREV H4X0.7 L=8 0939743~ AF M4X0.7 L=8 4
3 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING IITPRYT Y 4
4 RE-0600000-X0  E-RING E3™4bx9 6 2
5 B2506-220-00B X DRIVE SHAFT I PN 1
6 B2516-210~000  COUPLING b VAT PUN 1
7 SM-6040802-TR  SCREV M4X0.7 L=8 DY397 14" Ar M4X0.7 L=8 2
8 B2504-220-00A BRACKET A XI™% 775kyE A 1
g SH-8051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=18 OYAY7+8~ A+ M5X0.8 L=16 8

10 B2505-220-000  BRACKET B X377 77549 B 1
11 B2515-220-000 ¥ BRACKET SHAFT X77559F ooy 1
12 B2557-280-00E  WASHER 53 Meb A 2
13 N5-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 ayh7+9r 3/16-28 1
14 S5-6123010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 E3%3" 3/16-28 L=30 1
15 B2510-222-000 X GUIDE BASE B 410474 1
16 SB-7120001-00  SLIDE BEARING AT oy 2
17 B2508-222-000 Y REMOVAL LACE Y4 0L-2 1
18 S5-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 TYHI7 1AL 15/64-28 2
19 SM-6041402-TP  SCREW H4 L=14 QYBIP IR AL M4 3
20 W3-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 MRETIT: M4 3
21 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER 4.5X10¥0.8 B34 2 4.5%X10%0.8 2
22 B2502-222-000 LM GUIDE LM 4+ 1
23 SH-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 [=14 VAP HET A M4 4
24 B2536-222-000  SENSOR COVER Xevd-ga™- 1
25 SH~B041002~TP  SCREW M4 L=10 _DYRITHET AR MAXO.T L=10 2
26 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 YA FYE M4X0.7 11 2
27 B4007-220-000 X SLIT PLATE XR919 2Uvh4a 1
28 SH-6040552-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.5 oyhy7+E" Ak M4 L=4.5 2
29 B2501-220-0A0  X-Y TABLE ASH. X-YF-7"%& ¥y179 1
30 B2504-222-000  COVER INSTALLING BASE, LEFT TP ARSI g hn™ P24 Ry (1)
31 B2503-222-000  COVER INSTALLING BASE, RIGHT e MR DAY T YT AR (1)
32 SH-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 Y7384 M4 (4)
33 B2507-222-000 Y STOPPER, REAR Yabwn®ain (1)
34 S5-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 RREIEIT 11/64-40 L=7 (8)
35 B2505-222-0A0 Y STOPPER ASM. A YARYA° AFY2 Y (D
36 B2501-222-000  LACE TABLE L=22% 4 (1)
37 35-7110910-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ALFRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (4)
38 S5-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IREIRYT 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
39 HS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 L D9ETIYE 11/64-40 (4)
40 B2512-220-000 X TIMING BELT X2A43V9T AT L s i (1
41 B2503-220-000 ¥ REMOVAL LACE XAF"ap-2 (2)
42 B2527-210-000  BALL F-7TRINET - (58)
43 B2508-220-000 X RETAINER XU7-7 (2)
44 B2501-220-000 X FIXED LACE X374 L-2 (1)
45 B2507-220-000 X STOPPER ' X2kyn® _(2)
46 35-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 3397 11/64-40 L=6 2
47 B2509-220-000  BELT RECEIVER ATLRE ST 1
48 55-6121210-SF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 L3#y” 3/16-28 L=9 4

- 18 —



16. X.Y STEPPING MOTOR COMPONENTS
X. YATvE Tt —4—R&

- 19 —



10

REF.NC. NOTE PART NO. BESCRIPTION VI S ANMT.
1 B2529-220-0B0 Y STEPPING MOTOR ASH. Y49 239L° V8T £-% 93 1
2 B2529-220-000  STEPPING MOTOR ) 279Vt E-% (1)
3 B2516-210-000  COUPLING Iy (1)
4 SH‘5040802"TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 aYas7+E~ A M4X0.7 L=8 (2)
5 E8760-452-H00  TUBE 2352-7" (1)
6 D6042-555-B00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE 'Y 2-311 A7 (5)
7 D6028-555-B0B  9-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 9%34 +4uy Le7° 2k (V0) (1)
8 S5-7121610-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 INETEYT 3/16-28 L=15.5 B
9 WP-0501016-S0  WASHER 5X10.5X1 EI$TY"F 5%10.5X1 8

10 82531-220-000  MOTOR BASE -2 MIYYRTA ]
il SS-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 WE72Y° 15/64-28 L=12 4
12 B2517-220-0A0 Y HOTOR BASE ASH. YE-%- 24 52 1
13 B2517-220-000 Y MOTCR BASE Ye-% 4% 4 (1)
14 B2523-220-000 Y DRIVE SHAFT WIS (1)
15 B2526-220-000 Y DRIVE GEAR YOE" 9 AR AR (1
16 B2516-210-000  COUPLING P UVEUECE (1)
17 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING SYTFRY AL (2)
18 RE-0B800000-K0  E-RING Ex™42:47 B (2)
19 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 QYFIFHLT AR HAX0.7 L=8 (2)
20 SM-6040802-TF  SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 YAV AF M4X0.7 L=8 (2
2 82529-220-040 X STEPPING HOTOR ASH. X0y 259”0 E-% 9% 1
22 B2529-220-000  STEPPING MOTOR EUUI S DTV M S (19
23 B2516-216-000  COUPLING Y70y il
24 SH-5040802-TR  SCREY M4¥0.7 L=8 OYP57 3R AL HAXO.7 L= (23
25 E8760-452-H00  TUBE 23§2-7" (1
26 06042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE v°Y 2-3th ¥ (%)
27 D8604-761-COB 9P RECEPTACLE (BLUE) 9P Lt7°2nL (71) (1
28 B2511-220-000 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET XFT4F 9 ey i
29 B2510-220-000 X GUIDE SHAFT XHT ARV ]
30 B2509-222-040 Y REMOVAL SHAFT ASH. VAR 93 Hry1 1
31 B1161-220-000  MOTOR StUD BOLT T-%-227F # AF G
32 B2532-220-000  BUSHING, FRONT YAET Y 2IAan 1
33 B2533-220-000  BUSHING, REAR VAR w9t 7 Rdas 1
34 B2311-220-000 Y MOTOR BASE STOPPER Ab243 977 Zp9n° 1
35 SS-7151210-SP  SCREY¥ 15/64-28 L=12 IALFEY 15/64-28 =12 4
36 S5-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FXEYS 3/16-28 L=7 )
37 $5-9151440-CP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=14 oYEvR AL 15/64-28 L=14 2
38 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 8.2%X13X1 L5379 F 6.2X13X1 2
39 $5-7110840-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=7.8 MEIEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

— 20 —



11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
# 0 6E%




11

REF.NO. NOTE PART HNO. DESCRIPTION E vy 4 A AMT.
1 B2522-222-000 LIFTING LEVER 2/A%ILAT - 2
2 B2566-220-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE PUMCIS & 1) ) 2
3 B1626-220-000 CYLINDER PIN WYRT eyyTHEY 2
4 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING EX™%ba7 3 4
5 B2524-222-000  STOPPER 2/44I2b9A° - 2
6 S5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 [=7.8 IREIEFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 4
7 B2543-222-000 CYLIMDER INSTALLING BASE TRIPYT LT YT A 2
8 PX-5000290-A0 PIN LETIN: Oy 2
9 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING E3*%ba9 3 4

10 S5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AE3EYT 11/64-40 L=7 4
11 B2512-222-000 FEED ARM 25" 2
12 55-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FAEYT 3/16-28 L=7 2
13 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN AT 41 BTAPTECY 4
14 B2523-222-000 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT RIELRLLAT-I" Y 2
15 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING E#" %417 6 4
16 55-6152212-SP SCREVW 15/64-28 L=22.0 QYR 7+E" AL 15/64-28 8
17 VS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X%11.4%1.2 ATItTHTz 6.2X11.4X1.2 8
18 WP-0641601-SC WASHER B34 5% 3hT%98 ME 8
19 B2511-222-000  FEED BRACKET 25" ¢ 1
20 B2573-220-000  SLIDER RECEIVER 2L 25427 9% 1
21 B2576-220-000  SLIDER SPRING 2IA4L 23437 A% 1
22 B2526-222-000  SLIDER 20125458 1
23 SS-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 . MARYT 11/64-40 L=15.5 1
24 $5-6152212-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=22.0 oy 7TE~ A 15/64-28 2
25 VS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2%11.4X1.2 ATE$TET 7 6.2X11.4%1.2 2
26 WP-0641601-SC WASHER ESMTET 2 3pTEIA HB 2
27 B2514-222-0A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE ASM. FITHLAATY 4R M3 2
28 B2514-222-000 VORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE 2141247 4% (1}
29 B2515-222-000 VORK CLAMP FOOT SLIDE PLATE 21417924742 (1)
30 B2513-222-000 BEAR ING AN AL2ATTY U (2}
31 B2567-220-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT LACE 2)181L-2 (1)
32 B2565-220-000 STOPPER 1«“J412b7n°— (4)
33 S$§-7090530-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.5 AEIFIT 9/64-40 L=4.5 (4)
34 SH-6040602-TP SCREV M4 L=6 oYH773A" AR M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
35 B2545-222-000  RECEIVER PLATE, LEFT 2/34I247Y 4895 (£37Y) 2
36 55-2122410-TF  SCREW IATIRYT 8
37 B2544-222-000 RECEIVER PLATE, RIGHT 2L 429 (3%7) 2
38 B2516-222-000-A CONNECTING PLATE, RIGHT LIARIIPIILUY 42 (3%7) 1
39 B2517-222-000-A CONNECTING PLATE, LEFT FIERLI LTI 2 (e20)) 1
40 $$-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 OYAIF IR AE 15/64-28 6
41 SS-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 o947+ Ak 15/64-28 4
42 B2518-222-000~-A FEEDING FRAME ARM, RIGHT )EETIRTIINFT (3%7) 1
43 B2519-222-000-A FEEDING FRAME ARM. LEFT 2T$T+99957 (k57Y) 1
44 SS-7111310-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=12.8 /eIEYT 11/64-40 L=12.8 4
45 YP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 E34"5"% 4.5%X8X0.5 4
46 B2563-220-000 RUBBER CUSHION /391 YrTE 9hat A 4
47 B2562-220-000  BALL CATCH YETY AT -ARYYE 2
48 HX-0012300-0A  CABLE CLIP k-77 Yy 7° 2
49 S§$-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IXEFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 2

- 22 —



12. FEEDING COMPONENTS
o 2 BALR




12

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION 4 ¥ A 1 AMT.
1 B2520-222-040 FEEDING FRAME ASM. 2AHI9ET 53 1
2 B2520-222-000 FEEDING FRAME FI3TIVETY (1)
3 B2558-220-000 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE T°FIFYY FTIUIASL (2)
4 $S-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 +539" 11/64-40 L=7 (4)
5 RS-6110360-SP RUT oydyth (4)
) WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 E5347 97z 4,5%8%X0.5 (4)
7 B2560-220-000  SUPPORT PIN PIVEER S D M) (2)
8 S35-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAZYT 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
9 B2561-220-000 BEARING BLOCK VILLIR S 3 D1y (2)

1¢ SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 [.=8 $539° 11/64-40 1=8 (4)
11 B2521-222-000  SPONGE 2RI AR VYT (1)
12 B2592-220-000 PLASTIC BLANK STOPPER 7032440 7TV ARYN (1)
13 S5-4110515-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 $A% 39" 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
14 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 E34" 9 % 5X10.5X1 (2)
15 B2541-222-000 FEED PLATE Y243 1
16 S$§-9150710-TP BOLT 15/64-28 L=6.5 934 AF 15/64-28 L=6.5 2
17 WP-0621016-SD VASHER 6.2X13X1 E3t™ "% 6.2X13X1 2

oy A e



13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
i




13

REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION I ANT.
B3502-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER MES h3uh 29uEtL
B3509-220-000 OIL SPONGE MRS 23U 391 AT4I-Y
B1419-026-000 OIL VICK HOLDER 19y 141
C0-2020000-00 QIL WICK Yy
BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE. WHITE D=3 £ =-An°47°
B3507-280-000 OQIL FELT AVTTIME
BP-6000000-00  VIKYL TUBE, WHITE D=6 e -4 A°47°
B3523-220-000 OIL FELT IYag FIAE

B3503-220-000
B3504-220-000

FELT HOLDER
0IL WICK HOLDER A

Y1 FIAMRL
¥a9agyvh 2IU48I

B3505-210-000
B3509-280-000
CQ-2522000-00
BP-3000000-00
B3506-210-000

OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE
OIL SPONGE

OIL WICK

VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3

OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE

73009 ¥a9143

NR™- h5uh $2-2 M4V

vy
LT z-AA°47°
117Y2 $2914%

1

1

3

al.

4

1

.6

k

1

%

1

1

.4

2

1

B3509-280-000 OIL SPONGE AU$ - h3yh 31-3 ALY 1

17 B3518-280-000 ODIL SPONGE Fue*Y 3z2-aA%4Y-Y 1
13 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 29y 0.7
19 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE., WHITE D=3 LT Z-An%47° 0.6
20 B3508-220-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER E -4 2°47° 131 H
21 B3505-280-000  PRESSER PLATE 1172 32-24% 1
22 B3504-280-000 OIL FELT, FOR SHUTTLE RACE I ITING 1
23 135-29607 SHUTTLE RACE CAP 4977 AWy 2
24 135-30209 OIL WICK HOLDER ESLER TV ') i
25 B3522-220-000  OIL FELT 13A7 hVYat TIAE i
26 BP-5000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=5 ESZ-A A% 470 0.2
27 BP-3000000-06  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 BT Z-AAC 470 0.4
28 . C0-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1Yy 0.7
29 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 ETZ-ARC 47° 03
30 £Q-2522000-00 0IL YICK 1y 0.5
31 BP-3000000~00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 E Z-AR°47° 0.2
32 Cq-2522000-00 OIL VWICK 1Yy 0.6
33 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE T4AF™ -3 2
34 B3520-220-000 OIL SPONGE 13391 %292 ATAUY-V 1
35 B3507-210-000 OQIL FELT $1927I4F 1
36 B3518-210-000 OIL SPONGE FUETY $292 ATAY-U 1
37 B3508-280-000  LUBRICATING PLATE FUETY ¥3-14% 1
38 B3508-280-000  LUBRICATING PLATE FUETY $1-14% 1
39 B3538-112-000 - CORD HOLDER 2-FT111 i
40 D2112-555-800  CORD HOLDER, LARGE I=-F" MAPTET A i
41 SS-6090440-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 k3$¥” 9/64-40 L= 2
42 $S-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 k3#y" 9/64-40 L= i
43 $5-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 523" 9/64-40 L= 1
44 SS-6111140-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 E7%3" 11/64-40 L i
45 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 INEFEYT 11/64-40 p
46 §S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 QAETEIT 11/64-40 z
47 S§S-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 IREITFYT 11/64-40 2
48 S5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RAETEYT 11/64-40 1
49 S§§-7110710-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 ETEYT 11/64-40 2
50 S5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IREFRYT 11/64-40 1
51 S§-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAETEYT 11/64-40 1
52 SS-7110840-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 IREIFYT 11/64-40 1
53 ¥P-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 EFTTH 7 6.2X13X1 1
54 B3507-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER MET-19u181 1
55 §S-7110710-SP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IAEFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
56 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 e HT% 4.5X8X0.5 1

e B



SENSOR COMPONENTS

24—k

14.




14

REF.ND. NOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION e v 2 A ANT

1 B4110-220-0AA  FRAME SWITCH CORD ASM. b7 24YEr-77h Y3 1

2 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYAT VR 12

3 HX-0012300-0A  CABLE CLIP ¥-7R97° 2

4 $S-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 4A*39™ 11/64-40 L=38 2

5 $5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ALY 11/64-40 L=T 2

6 HP-0014200-00 CONNECTOR Ev) 2

7 $S-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $A4%29" 11/64-40 L=8 1

8 B4130-220-0A0  FRAME SENSOR CORD ASH. O R L e 1 S H 1

9 HX-0023300-00 CLIP yhEYy ATURT 12
10 $5-7090850-SP _ SCREW 9/64-40 L=38 LIV 9/64-40 L=8 1
11 B2703-210-000  BUSHING LREbTUE TTyva 1
12 B2533-222-040 Y SENSOR BASE PLATE ASH. YEus-r9rE4 93 1
13 B2533-222-000 Y SENSOR BASE PLATE Yeus-b9r et 4 (1)
14 B4006-220-000 Y SENSOR FIXED PLATE YEyug- 2744% (3)
15 $5-7110510-SP SCREW _11/64-40 L=% G2y 11/64-40 L= 5 (5)
16 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 B384 F 4.5X10%0.8 (6)
17 HD-0001200-00  PHOTO-MICROSENSOR 7ir450t0t (3)
13 SL-4031481-SF  SCREW M3 L=14 $AT23Y" tAx M3 L=14 {6)
19 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 e s % 3.2X7%0.5 (6
20 NN-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oyanyE M3X0.5 192 (6)
21 $$-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ZhETEY" 11/64-40 L=7 (1!
22 YP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.3 34712 4.5%10%0.8 2
23 B2534-222-000 Y SLIT PLATE YHoa92) 9+ 432 1
24 $$-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ‘IXEIEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
25 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 337477 4.5X10X0.8 2
26 B4009-220-0A0 Y SLIT FIXED PLATE ASM. YUy 154A°Y 93 1
27 S5S-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 529" 11/64-40 L=T7.8 2
28 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.3 348" % 4.5X10X0.8 2
29 B4010-220-000 Y SLIT FIXED ARM YRY%E 35407 1
30 SS-6151712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 o7 HET AE 15/64-28 1
31 B4004-220-0A0 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE A ASH. XEvt- FUR42 AD3 ]
32 B4004-220-000 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE A Xeut- FUMT4% A (N
33 M8606-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 put-5A"Y (2) 13 {(2)
34 B4011-210-000  SPACER FATYAA -4 (4)
35 SH-6031010-SC__ SCREVW_M3X0.5 £=10 v33%29” H3X0.5 L=10 (4)
36 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 38 87 3.2X7X0.5 (4)
37 B4012-220-0A0 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE B ASM. Xeus- FIYr42 BY3 1
38 B4012-220-000 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE B XEv4- FYr4%B (n
39 N8606-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 Evg=n"u(2) 73 (1)
40 B4011-210-000 _ SPACER $ATYA° - (2)
41 SH-6031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 L3329" M3X0.5 L=10 (2}
42 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 34 977 3.2XTX0.5 (2
43 55-7110840-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IAE32YT 11/64-40 L=7.8 4
44 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.3 317877 4.5X10X%0.8 4
45 B2535-222-000  GUIDE ROLLER PLATE F4F 0-5-MYI42 !
46 $5-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A2y 11/64-40 L= 5 2
47 B3028-450-000  ROLLER 9719y Fui4an 1
48 SD-0460702-SP HINGE SCREVW D=4.6 W=7 2°vzy” D=4.6 H=7 1
49 B2540-222-000  GUIDE SHAFT SUPPORT FARTITHERIAR 1
50 162-34106 SCREW 435734 ZMYA° - 274 3 1
51 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ZME73y” 11/64-40 L=7.3 2
52 G5066-110-000 K- ATEI 1

CORD HOLDER

— 28 —



7 —Mk

15. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS




15

REF.NO. KOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION | S AMT.
1 PJ-3090052-03  QUICK COUPLING, PLUG TURYFIT AL 709" 1
2 (5430-116-000  AIR COCK 17294 1
3 PF-0552070-A0  FILTER REGULATOR ASM. Y- LT 2% 1
4 B4702-220-0A0  AIR PRESSURE SWITCH ASM. TINATALYF 3 1
5 PF-0705010-60  PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE 3227 FUUPIATY 1
6 PC-0124010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A°-}T avip-3 2
7 PA-1501507-A0  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER CYLINDER Ny 1
8 PA-1603004-A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER PEVERUMV 2
8 B2570-222-00D0 AIR TUBE D N 44TP~F2~7"12T0MM 1

10 PV-0351130-A0  SOLENOID VALVE ASH. T YITATY B3 1
11 PV-0351130-00  MAKRIFOLD 2zh-AET (1)
12 PV-1405010-00  SOLENOID VALVE FTUITATY (2)
13 SL-4042581-SF  SCREV M4 L=25 FAT339T thz H4 L=25 2
14 BT-0600400-EB  TUBE HOSE, BLACK NavE-2 1
15 B4710-220-00A  AIR TUBE A D=4 N°44 17- Fa97" A 2
16 B4710-220-00B  AIR TUBE B D=4 n°44 I7- #2977 B 2
17 B2570-222-004A AIR TUBE A D=4 A®44I7~F2~7"830MM 1
18 B4710-220-00D  AIR TUBE D D=4 A 44 17- f$2977 D 2
19 PJ-0305200-01  NIPPLE BUYETT (ZY7°) 2
20 PJ-0505252-01 TEE BUYRTF T 1
21 PJ-0152510-01  BUSHING 1/74X1/87799vn™ 1
22 PJ-3040652-01  ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/4 AR 224y 1
23 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE F92Z97° K 3
24 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL - avin-3 2
25 PJ-3080400-02  QUICK COUPLING JuRYFIETT 2
26 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOV h-2 LART 4
27 PJ-3040651-01  ELBOW UNIOK BXPT1/8 At 224y B6XPT1/8 1
28 #  HM-6050000-SC  NUT M5 n¥a7+9+ M5X0.8 132 2
29 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 EFETHT R apTEIA M5 4
30 ¥5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AT¥$T572 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
31 SM-9051450-5C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 oyEyE~AF M5X0.8 L=14 2
32 EA-9502B05-00  CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) -1 Ahuy7° 2
33 SL-4040891-5C  SCREW M4X3 FAT2ZYT thx MAX0.7 L=8 2
34 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND EVAWTNT A 7
35 HX-0023300-00  CLIP ey ATURT 6
36 B2570-222-00B  AIR TUBE B N 4417-F2-77BBOMM 1
37 B2570-222-00C  AIR TUBE C N 4417 -F2-7"1250MH 1
38 PJ-3080600-04 Y UNION AR VE S PR 1
39 G5458-116-000  CURLED TUBE B-AF1-7" 1
40 161-11502 SOCKET Ty 1
41 161-11403 AIR GUR I7-4"v 1
L

e )



NS R

16. TABLE COMPONENTS

= 31 =



16

REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION k b} * 1 AHT.
1 B8101-220-0AB  STAND URIT LS LAVH 1
2 B8101-220-00B  STAND, UPPER a0%yh 0
3 B8103-220-008  STAND COVER £¥7 Hn°- (2)
4 SH-5051400-SC  SCREW M5 L=14 F3229" M5X0.8 L=14 (8)
5 ¥WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 t38° 7% 5.6X16X1.6 (8)
6 B8104-220-00B STAND STAY., RIGHT ¥y 27- 3%° (1)
7 BBI105-220-00B  STAND STAY. LEFT %9 27- b3y (8)
8 SH-9122503-SB  SCREW M12 L=25 oyaR"Ar 12 L=25 (8)
9 ¥5-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 ATEETHTZ 12.5X21.5X3 (8)
10 ¥P-1302501-SE_ WASHER M12 L3N (8)

11 SH-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L.=20 ayAsE A+ M8 L=20 (4)
12 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8&.6X15X1.4 ATEETHTE 8.6X15%1.4 (4)
13 WP-0841601-SC  WASIER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LITTH % IHTEIL MS (8)
14 NH-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 U9h+9F M8 132 (4)
15 B8102-220-008  STAND, LOVEE VRR¥Y (1)
16 B8108-220-000  ADJUSTING ROLT VAL FYTRAR (4)
17 ‘B8109-220-000 RUBBER CAP LATAPY 2% 2 99017 (4)
18 B3150-220-000  CASTER F-77h 3Ya% (4)
19 B8110-552-000 RUBBER CAP FYURT 24 %yyy© (4)
20 B8110-220-0A0  OIL PAN ASM. T440° Y B3 I
21 B8110-220-000 OIL PAN (AR Y (1)
22 B8111-220-000  WASIIER PInga% )01 (1)
23 B8112-220-000 0Tl SEAL FIT3R% A {AY-A (1)
24 B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT 775 2% (1)
25 S1.-4031481-SC  SCREW M3 X 14 IAT2FYT thZ M3X0.5 1=14 (4)
26 SL-4041081-SC  COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 CFATIEYT tAZ M4 (=10 4
27 B§120-220-000  CONNECTOR INSTALLING PLATE RELEENIE TR 1
28 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW W4 X 12 FAT23Y" tha M4 L=12 Z
29 B8160-220-000 GAS SPRING A VARV 1
30 B3163-220-000  LIFTER PIVOT PIN 7%2- 330979 2
31 = NM-6060002-SE NUT M6 a9 M6 291 4
32 WP-0641601-SC WASHER EIRTHTE IHTEIN MB 4
33 WP-0841600-SE WASHER 8&,4X15,5X1,6 L3 AT 2RI §8.4X15.5 4
34 B8161-220-000 LIFTER BRACKET A Y72~ 773k9E A 2
35 SH-9061850-SC  SCREW M6 L=18 YRR Ar M6 1.=18 2
36 WP-0641601-SC VASHER BT F 3HTEIN MG 2
37 ¥S~0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1%12.2X%1.5 NTEITHT R MB 2
38 NM-6060002-SE NUT M6 oYh7H9F HB 291 2
39 B8162-220-000  LIFTER BRACKET B 7%~ 773%9+B 2
40 S$S-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 ayhyE"Ar 165/64-28 1=11 4
41 B8164-220-0A0 LIFTER STOPPER ASM. Y7%- Zb9A°- ¥Y379 1
42 B8164-220-000 LIFTER STOPPER 73~ AR9n° - (1)
43 B8165-220-000 LIFTER GROMMET U7%- 4oyt (1)
44 B8166-220-000 LIFTER STOPPER HOLDER 73— AF9A° - #4841 2
45 SD-0800341-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 2"v2¥" D=8 H=3.4 2
46 SH-9061850-SC SCREW M6 L-=18 ayayETar MO L=18 4
47 NS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 A F8TET 2 MG 4
43 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER 1 A NERES RE AV 4
49 NM-6060002-SE  NUT M6 n9x749L UG 232 4
50 B1506-352-000  SUSPENSION SCREW B EYRTY ATzhY B 1
51 B2629-980-000  SPRING ¥F LA - EYACUAT 2 1
52 MAT-80116S00 SUSPENSION PIN e R ATERY OV |
53 B8201-220-00A  TABLE., RIGHT F-7"A 3% 1
54 B8201-220-008 TABLE, LEFT 7-77h £27 1
55 B8204-816-00C  BOLT (C) 4% LA C 5
56 WP-1021016-SD  WASHER €31 h7 7 10.2X18X1 5
57 NS-6240630-SN  NUT 3/8-18 ayyrryr 3/8-18 10
58 111-50208 CASE EIRYF |
59 111-50406 FELT JE/4L LML 1
60 B8173-220-000  SHEET A¥)4L I-+ |
61 SK-3381300-SC ¥00D SCREW D=3.8 L=13 TAENEIYT D=3.8 L=13 2
62 B8170+220-000 BED FIXED SCREW ATYE aF42Y° 2
63 B2740-771-000  THRUST WASHER AZ $FT- AV -ax 2
64 WP-1101016-SD YASHER 11X20X1 L7 H"2 11X20X1 2
65 B8171-220-000  RUBBER ABSORBER 2T9yvath B 3
66 PS-0400141-KH  SPRING PIN 4X14 27°UVTe Y 4X14 6
67 #01 B8210-210-000-A MOTOR PULLEY COVER A -2 7°-UBNT-A 1
68 #01 SL-4051241-SE  SCREW TAT2FY"T AT M5X0.8 L=12 2
69 #01 WP-0561616-SC  VASHER 5.6X16X1.6 318 % 5.6X16X1.6 2
70 #01 BB211-210-000-A MOTOR PULLEY COVER B -2 7°-Y#n"-R 1
71 #01 SL-4040691-SC  SCREV M4 X 6 6

NOTE (7£3d) #01

For export

= 35 -

FAT27YT thZ MAX0.7 L=6

5 b



17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
SNy 7 A8 Fk

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AHT.
#01 MB8510-513-BA0  CONTROL BOX ASM. B LR E T VS
#02 M8510-513-DA0  CONTROL BOX ASH. C FEE R 1IN /N
#03 M8510-513-4A0 CONTROL BOX ASH. A 473" 2s3
804 M8510-513-CA0  CONTROL BOX ASH. C 43T 3InT 203
#05 MW8510-513-EA0  CONTROL BOX ASH. E i L3 VS
M1001-513-000  CONTROL BOX 4373 #7937

SH-9082023-SE
WS-0861410-KR
WP-0850002-5C
M1002-512-000

SCREW M8 L=20

SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4
VASHER 8.5X18X1.6

CONTROL BOX COVER

oYy~ AF M8 L=20
AT 8.6X15X1.4
k3437 8.5X18X1.6
BAETIRTYIR_HAT -

SL-4041091-SC
H8512-512-CA0
HR-0284050-30

SCREV M4 X 10
SVITCH VOLUME ASM.
VOLUME

AT 223" thZ H4X0.7 L=10
REYERTY2IL T3
Fay 7419% 50K

SK-1044050-5M
HX-0029800-00

SCREV H4X0.7 L=40
FLOPPY DISK DRIVER

$5275" MAX0.7 L=40

709~ 427

(1)
HA-0013700-00  LEVER SWITCH LA™ -249% (3)
E9646-252-000  SWITCH LEVER LA~ - (3)
SH-4020501-SC  SCREW M2 L=5 FAT23YT M2 L=5
HM-0006300-10  FILTER EXL G
H8578-513-040  FAN ASH. TPy 43

SL-4030691-SC

SCREV M3X6

$4°3297 tLx M3X0.5 L=6

PR B B B3 B[RO b et bt et [t et e ek [

M1011-512-000@ FDD INSTALLING PLATE FDDRY Y42

S1L-4041091-SC SCREW M4 X 10 FAT23YT tL2 M4X0.7 L=10

HX-0011400-08 KROB FTY1-4Y33

HX-0002100-00  CORD BUSHING 1-+"77 9

M1010-510-000 PLATE pEVESYEES

$L-4041091-SC SCREV M4 X 10 FAT27¥" tLX M4X0.7 L=10

¥5-0410002-KN SPRIKG WASHER M4 AEtThT 2 M4

NK-6040001-SB WIND ADJUSTING PLATE ATTACHING NUT o9d%99F M4X0.7 131
sate( FEd) 801..... For 100v(For domestic use) 100vE(ERED

%072 .... For 100V(For export) 100VA(EREA)

803 w4 For 200V{For domestic use) 200vE(EIMAD

#04..... For 200v(For export) 200VA (&R AT

#05.. ... For 380V(For export) 3B0VA (R )

- 33 —

T o BN | e B o Pt B e O G G e et OO B B P et e e e




18. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS
BERy 7 28&

18
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTION k o4 4 AMT.
1 #01 M8570-513-0A0  OPERATION BOX ASM. Yt AT k3 1
2 #02  M8570-510-AA0 CPERATION BOX ASM. UIRATT B3 1
3 M8670-510-0A0  OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. YAtEATY B3 (1)
4 HX-0011600-00  BATTERY 3.6V v 3.6V (1)
5 HX-0015300-00 BUZZER 1 708 - (1)
6 HG-0032900-00 DIODE (LA3O1VLL) 2541~ LA301VLL (13)
7 H1083—510-900 SPACER ALYF2A° -1 (19)
8 HA-0007600-00  TACT SWITCH VIV EL LS (19)
9 M1081-510-000  OPERATION BOX FRONT COVER YORRT IFEFHNC - (1)
10 #01 M3004-513-004  OPERATION PANEL YOEA° ZAY-b )
11 #02 M3004-513-0A0 OPERATION PANEL YUt A EA Y-F A3 (1)
12 M8572-510-0A0 OPERATION BOX STAND ASM. JIEATIVFIG H3 (1)
13 M1076-510-000  VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER PAD JFIETAIVAT L (1)
14 M1077-510-000  WASHER YF219L51THT (1)
A5 M1078-510-000  NUT ) JF193F74YH (1
16 H1080-510-000 OPERATION BOX SIDE COVER YRR ISR hAT - (2)
17 NM-6030001-S@ NUT M3 oyhrrdr M3X0.5 132 (4)
18 NM-6030001-SC  KNUT M3 nY37+Yk M3X0.5 1y (6)
19 ¥P-0320500-SC WASHER M3 B3Rz 257230 M3 (6)
20 M1082-510-000  OPERATION BOX BASE COVER YAEAT AT -ZHA"T - (1)
21 SL-4030881-SC SCREV M3X8 FAT227Y 42 M3X0.5 L=3 (4)
22 M8571-510-04A0 OPERATION BOX TRUNK CORD ASH. UL NN oL 2 BT Bl A H (1)

Note(31Ed) #01..... For domestic use (E3[2af:]
$02..... For export WA

— 34 —



EiRE &

19. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

|
|
_
| | e
| - ,T e @ @ @ ® @
_ mﬁs?l_a_i @ Jﬁlﬁﬂ_ -1l léo__u =
_ l..\ T T T e
| (4N}
| ] g
ol Ll T el
| 15 e EER Se=
“ _ i Qg Tl ) .q.ﬁ..umua.\;: E_Q D E_D 1-
e D e T 2 e T A B T
N e == = | % N oﬁul‘i‘uﬂuﬂuﬂum DD:
oLy A e | b JEEET
o _ _ f
L
M fodd ol |
° L 2 —J L ="
S s s wn Y _@
=g ] i
Ay S - — of 1]
HEEE g
e i ma i e B B USEE gee s 6o
onmlm_hum I ey 0000000 {o) 1[0
1049 zgz&%
o n o
<

- —— —— —— e — e ———



19
REF.NO. HOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

S AMT.

1 M8601-512-ABO  CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. C CPU $A™(C) 73 1
2 HL-0084210-03  ROM (1) {1 (1)
3 HL-0084210-04  ROM (2) 1€ (1)
4 HX-0011600-00  BATTERY 3.6V U 3.6V 1)
5 M8604-512-0A0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POVER$A™Y 43 1
6 HC-0108022-10  CAPACITOR 220MF a¥7° e 220MF (1)
7 HC-0187010-20  CAPACITOR 1000MF 2v5° Y% 1000MF (1)
8 HC-0188033-20  CAPACITOR 3300MF V5™V 3300MF (1)
9 HC-0188010-30  CAPACITOR 10000MF 2v7*Y¢ 10000MF (2)
10 GBR-01713000  TRANSISTOR FIN B F3VYt 2874V B 4))
17 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 $AT33Y" tLz W3X0.5 L=8 (2)
12 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 092739+ H3X0.5 1¥2 (2)
13 M8603-512-0A0  PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PHDCHA™Y B3 1
14 M1003-512-000  RADIATOR PLATE C 39398y C (2)
15 M1004-512-000  RADIATOR PLATE D #F9A°Y D (1)
16 SH-1031201-SC  SCREV M3X0.5 L=12 %5239 M3X0.5 L=12 (8)
17 HT-0024600-00  TRANSISTOR (2SD1162) F5vYT22(25D1162) (20)
18 HG-0032700-00  DIODE ARRAY 27 44-1" P14 (2)
19 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT27Y° tL2 M3X0.5 L=8  (20)
20 SL-4031081-SC__ SCREV M3 X 10 FATEY" thz M3 L=10 (4)
21 M9609-171-000  SPACER E-FIU FIITAA° % (6)
22 SL-4031481-SC  SCREW M3 X 14 $AT239" A2 M3X0.5 L=14  (6)
23 HT-0033300-00  FET (28J113) F3VYT 22 ()
24 £9628-252-000  FUSE 74 ‘k1-2" TA (2)
25 M8602-512-040  I/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASHM. [/F$0"Y 43 1
26 M1021-512-000 RADIATOR PLATE A TIFINTY A (1
27 SL-4031281-SC  SCREW M3 X 12 FAT2EY" A2 M3 L=12 (2)
28 WM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oyIy3YE H3X0.5 132 (2)
29 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR 2SD1296 b5uy™ 22 (25D1296) (4)
30 HL-0063900-00  IC (UPC14324H) IC_(UPC14324H) (1)
31 HX-0019700-00  INSULATE PLATE £ YIVATY (5)
32 SL-4031281-SC  SCREW M3 X 12 FAT 239" A2 M3 L=12 (5)
33 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 nyayYE H3X0.5 132 (5)

- 36 —



20. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS
EE - 12— KE&Z

|
]

f '.1 'V

~
= .g*..u il = g 5
i & & © e l‘-—"_,'__-'____—-—’ oy i =) T !
(S W = N
h@ggéggz:é?y Al S e P
29 ,@g&%%’iéiéf ' 3 O
""Ef: [ f—— I
& 7= e I ‘
24 . A Is 0 :
Y 4 W f
S
g
31 & =




20

REF.NO. KOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E Y x4 ANT.
1 M8601-512-ABO  CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. C CPU %A°%(C) 42
2 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X3 FAT25Y" thx H3 L=8
3 M8554-512-0A0  CPU POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. CPUF* Y va-1" 93
t M8511-512-0A0  REGULATOR ASH. L$"2L-% H3
5 SL-4030891-SC_ SCREW M3X8 FAT2%9" t4x H3 L=8
6 M8546-512-0A0 FDD SIGNALING CORD ASH. FDD vva~-2-F 73
7 M8547-512-0A0  FDD POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. FDD $~v¥*va-1* 73
8 M8602-512-0A0  I/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. I/FEA™y h3
9 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT23Y" £4Z H3 L=8
10 M8556-512-0AC  [/F CONTROL POWER CORD ASM. 1/Ft437339 7~ U™ - r“as
1 W8557-512-0A0  I/F DRIVING POWER CORD ASH. I/F7y939 708 va-F 73
12 M8551-512-0A0  PGM-1 SIGNALING CORD ASM. PGH-1 yva™9a-}" 9\
13 M8568-513-0A0  SOLENDID CORD ASM. JUIART 340 93
14 N8569-512-0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASM. 9395 T h-%2-}" 93
15 M8544-512-0A0 X PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. XA°hRE-% 3-F793
16 M8545-512-0A0 Y PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. YATARE2 30y
17 M8542-512-0A0  SIGNALING CORD ASM. JIENTI YuI1%9 2-b° 43
18 M8603-512-0A0  PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PHDCHA"Y 93
19 SL-4041091-SC  SCREV M4 X 10 FATEY" A2 MAX0.7 L=10
20 MB555-512-0A0  PMDC POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. PHDCF*¥¥ va-+* 53

21 M8543-512-040
M8604-512-0A0
SL-4030891-SC
24 M8552-512-0A0

PMDC SIGNALING CORD ASM.
POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM.
SCREW M3X8

PGM-1 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM.

PMDCYva™ 1-+°
POWERZA"Y 3

FAT2FYT thz M3 L=8
PGH-1 7 uma9a-+" H3

b}
=

25 #01 M8513-512-AA0  TRANSFORMER ASM. A FTURTY RIUAATS

26 #02 M8513-512-BAC  TRANSFORMER ASM. B TTUNTY b3VaBY

27 #03 M8513-512-CA0  TRANSFORMER ASM. C ERL ] T S

28 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FATIEYT tL2 M5X0.8 L=10
29 M1012-512-000  CABLE COVER Ity BT -

30 M8514-512-0A0 REETIFIER ASH. EVEVENVE

31 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FATa%YT £AZ M4X0.7 L=10

|-h)—‘p—n-lbgi—‘u-—l.&Mt—lp-db—l,lmb—lHH@HMHHWHMHm@HHHNHHhH

32 M8540-512-0A0 AC POWER SOURCE TRUNK CORD ASM ACT Y™y $19543-}" H3

33 HK-0266500-60  TERMINAL RASE EVDN M

34 HK-0266500-20 TERMINAL BASE 2pP 2RUYET 4 2P

35 SL-4041281-SC_ SCREW M4 L=12 FAT2FYT £42 M4 L=12 e

36 M8541-512-0A0 SENSOR SIGNALING CORD ASM. tyF- SuaT9a-+" b3 1

37 M8597-512-0A0 SENSOR TRUNK CORD ASM. by¥- Frak(hr-778 H3 1

38 M8591-510-0A0 X PULSE MOTOR TRUNK CORD ASH. XA RAE-2-F29K45-7"0 W3 1

39 KH8582-510-0A0 Y PULSE MOTGR TRUKK CORD ASH. YA AZE-%-F29545-7"4 93 1

40 M8595-510-0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE TRUNK CORD ASM. DAYFI L-3F294K-774 43 1.

4] M8582-512-0A0  SOLENOID TRUNK CORD ASM. I7-A"A7° fnﬁﬁ{ Y477 h 93 1

42 M8561-512-0A0 PEDAL SWITCH CORD ASM. ATRTRA(YF 2-1Th: 1
NOTE (;£52) #01. .. .. For 190V to 250V 190V~ 250V [

#0020 o - For 100V to 130V
#03.....For export 220V to 440V

100V ~ 130V B
220V ~ 440V #§HF



91. PEDAL & ACCESSORIES
RN - TERER

COMPONENTS

A Y L

J A
Z o

S i | e

21

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 H8590-513-0AC  PEDAL SWITCH ASM. ATETRRYF U3 1
2 K8599-512-0AC  ACCESSORIES TITheY B3 1
3 E9611-601-000  FUSE 1A kx-7" 14 (1)
4 £9628-252-000  FUSE 74 k2-2" T4 (1)
5 E8523-304-000 FUSE 10A BT 3ZHY k1-2" (1)
6 HF-0014007-00  FUSE 7A 245397 k2-2" TA (1)
7 #01 M8599-512-0AB  ACCESSORIES 71T ey BY3 1
& E9611-601-000  FUSE 1A £x-2" 14 (1)
9 E9628-252-000  FUSE 7A E21-27 TA (1)
10 E8523-304-000  FUSE 10A "33y k1-2° (1)
11 HF-0014007-00  FUSE 7A 246377E2-2" TA (n
12 M9650-513-000  FLOPPY DISK A -T2 TU40 A 1
13 M3004-510-000  PATTERN RECORD SHEET N 2-Y509 Y-k 1
14 #02 MTS-P00O50A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASK. P.C.D. 95 ¥-%7°-9 P.C.D 95 #3 1
15 #03 MTS-POOB00A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 80 €-27°-3) P.C.D 80 %3 i
16 ¥5-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 ATRETHT2 10X18X2.5 (1)
17 NM-6550815-SF  NUT A-FATYE (1)
18 MTJ-VMO0470@  V-BELT, 47 INCK VATAE 47405 1
19 #04  MTJ-VHO04800 V-BELT, 48 INCH VATAF 4840F 1
20 PJ-3091200-01 QUICK COUPLING, SOCKET TuRYFITIAVE, YT 1

NOTE (i) #0l..... For export BEH
=1 For S0HZ SOHZE
%03..... For 60HZ 60HZE
BOLL Far single phase, 100V, 5002 B 100V 50HZ B

— 39 —



22. SPECTAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS (1)
FERE BB EABALR (1)

22
REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v 4 A AMT.
1 #01 B1601-220-00C INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C +31%1(C) 1
2 #02 B1601-220-00D INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D +4441(D) 1
3 #03 B1601-220-00B INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B +3141(B) 1
4 B2591-220-00B  SPONGE SHEET 2IA4IINRR° VYT Y- 1
5 #04 B2426-210-00B NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GHUIDE MFEE™ 4} 1
6 #05 B2426-210-00C  HEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE M7HET AR 1
7 #06 B2426-210-00D  HEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 MTTIT4FT 2,438 1
8 B2553-220-0Y0  FEEDING FRAME BLANK _ bR VUL YA V] 1
9 B2541-222-00C FEED PLATE BLANK VEEE MU VLE M M 1
10 B2541-222-00B  FEED PLATE BLANK IR4277 30957177 1
11 B2559-220-000 HINGE PIN 7°32F%5 775U 2747y 2
12 B2542-222-000  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE 7° 32597 IV 4% 1
13 SS-1090510-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=5 +53¥" 9/64-40 L=5 2
14 B2546-222-000  RUBBER SHEET 2/4413921% L-F 1
15 B2529-222-000  COVER SHEET MIAREIT 3 BN =~} 1
16 M8590-512-0A0  PEDAL SVITCH ASKM. ) AP RTAI4YF B3 1
@
NOTE (j£E2)80l.... ¢2.2 X 3.6 X ¢12X6

s02..... 2.2 X ¢l2

%03.. 3.5 X 5.5 X6

$04..... 2.0

#05..... ol.6

£06..... ¢2.4

— 40 —



SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS (2) (FRONT CLAMP BASE)

FREX B ) FHAL)
e e me e o

23.

_|
|
[
_
_
_
|
_
_
_
_
_
[
_

|
!

39 41 40 | 35

36

r
|
!
|
|
|
|
|
H
|
|
!
|
|
|
|
|
{
!
|
|
1
«
|
!
|
|
!
!
|
!
|
l
|
|
!
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
!
|
|
|
l
|
|
|
|
|
l
|
|
!
|
!
l

— 41 —



23

= AD =

REF.HO. NOTE PART HO. DERERISE Lo b & QAL
1 B2551-222-0B0  FRONT CLAMP BASE ASH. RITIIRA Y993 ]
2 B2551-222-0A0  FRONT CLAMP BASE ASH. LAPLE A Y3 (1)
3 B2552-222-000  CORHECTING PLATE AIILUEYA3 (1)
4 SS-8090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 FX2YT 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1

o ib MAT-80106S00  BALL E2°HY Y 2-3a- (1)
6 MAT-80107500  SPRING 2Ry vy 1-%31- A% (1)
7 HAT-80105500  PIN EQ™H) T ey (1
8 B1552-432-000  FROKT PRESSER SHAFT, RIGHT AASLY"Y 337 (1)
9 HAQ-03602000  FRONT PRESSER BUSHING 19T YTIARA (1)

10 B1558-431-000  SPRING JIHL FA9EYINTF (1)

11 B1554-432-000  STOPPER RIFFIYY AMIA° - (1)

12 $§-7110720-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7 IMETEYT 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

13 B2551-222-000  FROMNT CLAMP BASE QITFIR"A (1)

14 SS5-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40.L=7.8 TAEFRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1

15 "B2557-222-000  PUSH UP LEVER 19757 4n"-C (1)

16 $§-7110710-3P  SCREV 11/64-40 L.=7 IhE32YT 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

17 WP-0450000-3D  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 k34797 ¢ 4.5X8X0.5 (2)

18 B2554-222-000  LEVER PLATE TIPETLAT-FYYTRT A (1]

19 SH-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAT2wY" M4X0.7 L=6 (2)

20 ¥P-0410846-5C  WASHER EF8TH" 2 (2)

21 B2553-222-000  HANDLE PLATE INIVELEAE: (1)

22 55-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAFY" 15/64-28 L=8 (2)

23 B2608-761-000  HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL C¥2ET-F-9 AVETA 2-F2- (n

24 B2611-771-000  HAND STOP CRANK PRESSURE SPRING V2LT-F4Y AUFTA B MR ()

25 B2559-222-000 _ PUSH UP HANDLE 1975 AU A (1)

26 SH-4040601-SC  SCREVW M4X0.7 L=6 AT 230" H4X0.7 L=6 (2)

27 WP-0410846-5C  WASHER £33 % {2)

28 “SS-7111410-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 Ae370" 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

29 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 387 8°F 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

30 B2573-222-000  PLASTIC BLARK 2)A41427° 52599773V (1}

31 $5-1110710-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 %529 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

32 B2560-222-00A  SPACER A AN 24N 2HM (2)

33 B2560-222-008  SPACER B A" -24%8 1MH (2)

34 B2560-222-00C  SPACER C An°-~243C 0.5HM (2)

35 B2555-222-0A0  PUSH UP LEVER A ASM. 197ITUAT-A B3 (1)

36 B2555-222-000  PUSH UP LEVER A FIPY LAT-A (1)

37 B2556-222-000  PUSH UP LEVER B 19757 kA" -B (1)

38 SD-0530221-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 5.3 1= 2.2 27vxyT D=5.3 H=2.2 (1)

39 B2558-222-000  LEVER SUPPORT TI7HT LA 4214} (1

40 SS-6090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 377" 9/64-40 L=4 (2)

41 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 78787 3.7X8X1 (2)

42 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nYAy3vE 11/64-40 (0



24.

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RITEERR

24
REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E Vv AMT.
1 111-83654 THREAD STAND ASM. {F2F Y0¥ 93 1
2 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER {F2F TUETA (2)
3 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN £{FIF9YETY (2)
4 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION EiSELia (2)
5 111-83902 SPOOL REST AP2FINETS (2)
8 SH-6061610-SC  SCREV M8 L=16 k32%Y° M6 L=15 (2)
7 111-84306 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AR2FHFT WARTTT (2)
) 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {F4F487- F27274 (1)
9 111-83803 THREAD GUIDE ASM. {+27957B 43 (2)
10 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AF27ETY 9L (1)
11 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AraTH -Y% T (1
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.3 L=14 +a%23Y" M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT‘MSXO.S ayhs1yh M5X0.8 12 (2)
14 111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER fE2FE79 I2 (N
15 B3319-704-L00 THRED GUIDE ARM JOINT {3 (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AETH T2 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 HM-B6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 nyay+yt M5X0.8 1¥2 (2)
18 B3317-704-Q00  NUT C15 £R2FRT - FATYE 2)
19 WP-1702600-S0 WASHER 17X30X2.6 e 8" 17430%X2.6 (2)
20 03310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER {MTRT - RT-3vaTh (2)
21 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER ATFETHT2 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
22 HAD-11532000 STAPLE a-+" 237 (3)

- 43 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS o’ gl
Part No. Page Ref.| Part lo. page Rel.| Part Ho. Page Ref.| Part Ho. Page Ref.
2 & B lo. 2 ' M| & B o g & H  Ho.
_ ¥ B1511-555-000 10 21 B2303-280-000 14  13|p2514-222-000 = 28
32-2888888;83 %g 13 B1552-432-000 42 8|B2304-220-0A0 16  20|B2515-220-000 18 11
BP-3000000-00 26  19|B1554-432-000 42 11| p2305-210-000 16  19|p2515-222-000 22 29
BP-2000000-00 26 27| B1958-431-000 42 10{B2306-220-000 16  35|B2516-210-000 18 6
BP_3000000-00 26  29|B1601-220-00B 40 3|B2307-220-000 16  40|p2516-210-000 20 3
BP-3000000-00 26 31 B1601-220-00C 40  1|B2308-220-000 16  33|B2516-210-000 20 16
D aii00 00 58 oplpicoseXo-00D WY 1BIS10-230-000 18 cHihaslbogionlty B) e
BhoBonoo00=00 28 . 1|bio0lsRatn0no 10 B2311-220-000 16  24|p2516-222-000-A 22 38
BT-0600400-EB 30 14 B1602-220-000 10  39}82311-220-000 20  34|B2517-220-0A0 20 12
B1104-220-0AB o 8|B1603-220-000 10 38192312-220-000 8  50}B2517-220-000 20 13
Bii0e op0e0N0;, |2 3  L{DNO042J0R008 10 34|B2313-280-000 14  3|B2517-222-000-A 22 39
21106-220-008 6 20| B1605-220-000 10 35{B2401-205-000 & 48| p2518-222-000-A 22 42
B1107-220-00A 6 23 E1606-220-000 10 12|B2402-220-0A0 16  21|B2519-222-000-A 22 43
bllos-220-000 4  1|B1608-220-000 10 9{R2402-220-000 16  22|B2520-222-0A0 24 1
B o.520-000 4  2|B1609-220-000 10 45)2403-210-000 16  25|B2520-222-000 24 2
B 220-000 6 34|B1610-220-000 10 15/B2404-220-000 16  12)82521-222-000 21 1}
D ll232-000 2 42|B1611-220-000 10 4]B2405-210-000 16  44)2522-222-000 22 |
B1113-220-000 4  9|B1612-220-000 10 14)B2406-210-000 16 45|B2523-220-000 20 14
B1115-220-000 6  45|B1613-220-000 10 13| B2407-210-000 16  8|B2523-222-000 22 14
B1115-232-0A0 2  11|B1814-220-000 10 11]B2408-210-000 16  6{B2524-222-000 22 5
Slllb 232-080 2 32|B1615-220-000 10 5)B2409-210-000 16 31| B2526-220-000 20 15
b1115-232-000 2  13|B1616-220-000 10 6}B2410-220-080 16  28)B2526-222-000 22 22
B1115-232-000 2  35)B1620-220-000 10 19{B2410-220-000 16  30}p2527-210-000 18 42
B1117-220-000 2 4|B1621-220-000 10 20| B2411-210-000 - 16  3|p2527-222-000 4 15
B1119-220-000 6  35|B1622-220-0A0 10 21}B2412-220-000 16 11|B2528-222-000 4 8
B1120-220-000 6  36|B1624-220-0A0 10 22|B2413-220-000 16  5|B2529-220-0A0 20 21
B1121-220-000 4  10|B1625-220-000 10 25\B2414-210-000 16  18|B2529-220-0B0 20 1
B1122-220-008* 2 46 B1626-220-000 10  26|B2414-280-0A0 12 55|pB2529-220-000 20 2
B1626-220-000 22 3| B2415-210-000 16  17|B2520-220-000 20 22
B1123-220-008 9 4§ B1627-220-000 10 291 B2415-280-0A0 12 54| B2529-222-000 4 7
B1123-280-000 5 44|B1628-220-000 10  33|B2416-280-000 12 53}B2529-222-000 40 15
B1124-220-000 2  47|B1802-210-0A0 12 20| B2417-280-000 12 52| p2530-222-00A 65 28
81124-280-000 2  30{B1804-280-0A0 12 34|B2418-280-000 12  59|B2531-220-000 20 10
B1125-220-000 2  49|B1805-205-000 12 2| B2421-205-0A0 12 63{p2531-222-00A 6 26
B1125-280-000 2  26|B1805-980-000 12 30|B2423-280-00C 12  62|B2532-220-000 20 32
B1126-210-000 2  54|B1811-220-0AA 12 46|pB2424-210-000 12 60| p2533-220-000 20 33
B1126-552-000 2  24{B1812-205-0A0 12 5| B2425-210-080 12 48|p2533-222-0A0 28 12
81127-280-000 2  38|B1813-980-000 12 7|B2425-210-000 12  51|B2533-222-000 28 13
B1128-210-008 2 £1B1814-980-000 12 10|B2426-210-00A 12  50|B2534-222-000 28 23
B1143-210-000 2  551B1815-980-000 12  11}82426-210-008 40 5|B2535-222-000 28 45
B1159-220-000 6  42/B1816-280-000 22 13 B2426-210-00C 40  6|B2536-222-000 18 24
B1161-220-000 20  311B1817-205-0A0 12 3| B2426-210-00D 40 7\ B2537-222-000 & 31
B1201-220-000 g  23|B1818-205-000 12 4132501-220-0A0 18  29|B2538-222-000 6 32
£1202-210-000 g 24|B1819-280-000 12 18&|B2501-220-000 18 44| B2539-222-000 & 33
B1203-280-000 8 5|B1819-280-000 12 45|B2501-222-000 18 36| R2540-222-000 28 49
B1204-210-0A0 g  05iB1820-280-000 12 16} B2502-222-000 18 22| B2541-222-00B 40 10
B1205-210-0AA s 40|B1821-280-000 12  13|B2503-220-000 18  41|B2541-222-00C 40 9
B1205-210-0BA 5 36B1823-280-000 12 15|B2503-222-000 18 31 B2541-222-000 24 15
B1206-210-000 8  26|B1828-205-0A0 12 1} 82504-220-00A 18 8| p2542-222-000 40 12
B1207-205-040 8  28|B1831-220-000 12 37| B2504-222-000 18 30|p2543-222-000 22 7
B1208-210-0A0 8 4] B1832-220-000 12  41]|B2505-220-000 18 10] R2544-222-000 22 37
B1209-020-0A0 &  32|B1901-280-0A0 8 2} B2505-222-0A0 18 35|B2545-222-000 22 35
B1223-771-000 8§  10|B1901-280-0B0 8 1| B2506-220-008 18 5| B2546-222-000 40 14
B1401-210-000 8 13 B1903-552-000 8 81 B2507-220-000 18 45] B2551-222-040 42 2
B1402-210-000 3 12|B1904-280-000 & 31 B2507-222-000 18 33| B2551-222-0B0 42 1
B1403-280-000 8 16 B1905-541-B00 3 4] B2508-220-000 18 43| B2551-222-000 42 12
B1401-780-000 8  7|B2101-220-0A0 14 15| B2508-222-000 18 17| B2552-222-000 42 3
B1405-012-000 2 @2|B2101-220-000 14 16} B2509-220-000 13 47| B2553-220-0Y0 40 8
B1405-210-000 8  13|B2102-205-000 14 21}82509-222-0A0 20 30| p2553-222-000 42 21
B1411-552-0A0 8 14 B2103-220-000 14 17| B2510-220-000 20 29[ B2554-222-000 47 18
B1411-804-B0C 12  §|B2104-220-000 14 13} B2510-222-000 13 15| B2555-222-0A0 42 35
B1411-804-B00 12  44|B2106-220-000 14 19} B2511-220-000 20 28| Ro555-222-000 42 36
B1411-804-C00 8  6|B2107-210-000 14 20| B2511-222-000 22 19} B2556-222-000 42 37
B1414-232-000 8 11 B2301-210-0A0 16 131 B2512-220-000 18 40} p2557-222-000 47 15
B1419-026-000 26 3| B2301-210-000 16 15| B2512-222-000 22 11| R2558-220-000 24 3
B1506-352-000 32  50|B2302-210-000 16 16| B2513-220-000 18 1| g2558-222-000 42 39
B1509-227-000 10 1 B2513-222-000 22 30| B2559-220-000 40 11
BIS10-227-000 10  3|B2302-280-000 14 4| B2514-222-0A0 22 27| B2559-222-000 42 25

— 44 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

* 5l
Part No. - Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.‘ Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref.
o & H Ho. w H Ho. | Wi B lo. m & H Ho.
B2560-220-000 24 T B3504-280-000 26  22{CQ-2020000-00 26 4| HX-0002100-00 33 25
B2560-222-00A 42 32| B3505-210-000 26  11{CQ-2020000-00 26 18{H¥-0011400-08 33 24
B2560-222-00B 42 33| B3505-280-000 26  21|CQ-2020000-00 26  28|HX-0011600-00 34 4
B2560-222-00C ~ 42 34| B3506-210-000 26  15/C0Q-2522000-00 26  13|HX-0011600-00 36 4
B2561-220-000 24 9| B3507-210-000 26  35[C0-2522000-00 26  30|HX-0012300-0A 22 43
B2562-220-000 22 47| B3507-220-000 26 54| CQ-2522000-00 26  32{HX-0012300-0A 28 3
B2562-222-00A 4 4|p3507-280-000 26  6{CS-079101F-SH 12  31|HX-0015300-00 34 5
B2563-220-000 22 46| B3508-220-000 26 20| CS-080081F-SH 12  39|HX-0019700-00 36 31
B2563-222-00A 4 51 B3508-280-000 26  37/|CS-111101C-SH 10  36|HX-0023300-00 28 9
R2565-220-000 22 32| B3508-280-000 26 38| CS-1470710-SH 8  46[HX-0023300-00 30 35
B2566-220-000 22 " 2| B3509-220-000 26 2/ CS-147121E-SH & 44| HX-0029800-00 33 20
B2567-220-000 22 31| B3509-280-000 26 12
B2570-222-004 30 17| B3509-280-000 26 16/ D1455-055-B00 10  43|{MAD-11532000 43 22
B2570-222-00B  30° 36|pB3514-210-0A0 & 27| D1456-055-B00 10 42{HAQ-03602000 42 9
B2570-222-00C 30  37|B3518-210-000 26  36/Di457-055-B0C 10  41|MAT-80105500 42 7
B2570-222-00D 30  9|p3518-280-000 26 17|D2112-555-B00 26  40|MAT-801086S00 42 5
B2573-220-000 22  20|R3520-220-000 26  34|D2430-555-B00 6  12/HAT-80107S00 42 6
B2573-222-000 - 42 30| pB3522-220-000 26  25/D2430-555-B00 16 46 HAT-80116S00 32 52
B2576-220-000 22 21|p3593-220-000 26  8|D3310-555-D0O0 43  20|MC-2005010-00 & 20
B2591-220-00B 40  4|B3538-112-000 26  39{D6028-555-BOB 20  7|MDP-500B1400 & 19
B2592-220-000 24  12{B4004-220-0A0 28  31|D6042-555-B00C 20  O|MTJ-VM004700 39 18
B2608-761-000 42 23| B4004-220-000 28 32| D6042-555-B00 20  26|MTJ-VM0O04800 39 19
B2611-771-000 42 24| B4006-220-000 28  14|D8604-761-COB 20  27|MTS-P00800AO0 39 15
B2629-980-000 32  51|B4007-220-000 18 27 MTS-P00950A0 39 14
B2702-210-000 - 14  14|B4009-220-0A0 28  26{EA-9500B01-00 28  2{M1001-513-000 33 6
B2703-210-000 28 11{B4010-220-000 28 29|EA-9500B01-00 30  34|H1002-512-000 33 10
B2714-761-000 16 ~ 48|B4011-210-000 28  34|EA-9502B05-00 6  46|M1003-512-000 36 14
B2727-761-000 - 16 42| R4011-210-000 28 40| EA-9502B05-00 30  32|M1004-512-000 36 15
B2740-771-000 32 63| p4012-220-0A0 28 37| E8523-304-000 39  5{N¥1010-510-000 33 26
B3028-450-000 28  47!|B4012-220-000 28 38 E8523-304-000 39  10jM1011-512-000 33 22
B3107-804-000 14 81B4110-220-0AA 28 1/ E8760-452-H00 20 5|M1012-512-000 38 29
B3112-761-000 14  5|pB4130-220-040 28  8|E8760-452-N00 20  25|M1021-512-000 36 26
B3114-232-000 14 91 R4702-220-0A0 30 41E9611-601-000 39 3|M1076-510-000 34 13
B3114-771-000 2 281B4710-220-004 30 15/E9611-601-000 39  BiM1077-510-000 34 14
B4710-220-00B 30 16|E9628-252-000 36  24|M1078-510-000 34 15
B3120-125-000 14 10| p4710-220-00D 30  18|E9628-252-000 39  4{M1080-510-000 34 16
B3123-352-000 2 15|pB8101-220-0AB 32 11E9628-252-000 39  9[M1081-510-000 34 9
B3123-352-000 2  33|p8i0]1-220-00B 32  2{E9646-252-000 33  15|M1082-510-000 34 20
B3125-012-000 2 12|pg102-220-00B 32 15 ) M1083-510-000 34 7
B3125-012-000 2 36{pg103-220-00B 32  3{GBR-01713000 “36  10|M3004-510-000 39 13
B3126-012-000 2 14| pg104-220-008 32  6|G5066-110-000 28  52|M3004-513-0A0 34 11
B3126-012-000 2  34|pg105-220-00B 32  7|G5430-116-000 30  2|M3004-513-00A 34 10
B3126-012-000 14 6|B8108-220-000 32  16{G5458-116-000 30  38|M4007-110-0AB 8 42
B3132-552-000 14 . 7|B8109-220-000 32 17 M8510-513-A40 33 3
B3201-210-0A0 6  10|p8110-220-0A0 32  20|HA-0007600-00 34  8|M8510-513-BA0 33 1
B3203-210-000 6  16{pg110-220-000 32 21| HA-0013700-00 33  14|M8510-513-CA0 33 4
B3204-210-000 6  3{pg110-552-000 32  19{HC-0108022-10 36  6[M8510-513-DA0 33 2
B3205-210-000 6  1{g8111-220-000 32 22{HC-0187010-20 36  7{M8510-513-EA0 33 5
B3206-210-000 6  19|gg112-220-000 32  23|HC-0188010-30 36  9|M8511-512-0A0 38 4
B3207-210-000 6  131pg120-220-000 32 27|HC-0188033-20 36  8|M8512-512-0A0 33 12
B3208-210-000 6  17|p8150-220-000 32  18/HD-0001200-00 28 17|M8513-512-AR0 38 25
B3208-280-000" 6  11|pg160-220-000 32  29|HF-0014007-00 39  6|M8513-512-BA0 38 26
B3209-210-000 6  18iBR161-220-000 32  34|HF-0014007-00 39  11{M8513-512-CA0 38 27
B3210-210-000 6  4|B8162-220-000 32 39| HG-0032700-00 36  13|M8514-512-0A0 38 30
B3211-210-000 6 7| B8163-220-000 32  30|HG-0032900-00 34  6|M8540-512-0A0 38 32
B3212-210-000 6  8|p8164-220-0A0 32 41| HK-0188000-20 14  31|M8541-512-0A0 38 36
B3212-761-000 6  2\BR164-220-000 32 42| HK-0266500-20 38  34|48542-512-0A0 38 17
B3213-210-000 - 8  43[p8165-220-000 32 43| HK-0266500-60 38  33|M8543-512-040 38 21
B8166-220-000 32  44|HL-0063900-00 36  30{M8544-512-0a0 38 15
B3311-012-000 43  4[pg170-220-000 32 62| HL-0084210-03 36  2|{M8545-512-0A0 38 16
- B8171-220-000 32 65| HL-0084210-04 36 3| U8546-512-0/0 38 6
B3317-704-000 43 18| p8173-220-000 32 60| H4-0006300-10 33 17| y8547-512-040 238 7
B3319-704-L00 43 7] 88201-220-00A 32 53| HP-0002002-00 14 30| ¥8551-512-0A0 38 12
B3320-704-L00-A 43 3| B8201-220-00B 32 54/ HP-0014200-00 28  61K8552-512-0A0 38 24
B3501-210-000° 26 33| p8202-205-000 32 24| HR-0284050-3¢ 33 13| M554-512-0A0 38 3
B3502-220-000 = 26 1| B8204-816-00C 32 55 HT-0024600-00 36 17| H8555-512-0A0 38 20
B3503-220-000" 26 3 B8210-210-000-4 32 67 HT-0025700-00 36 29| M8556-512-040 38 10
L§§?04-220-000 26 10| B8211-210-000-A 32  70{ HT-0033300-00 36  23|M8557-512-040 38 1!

— 45 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

¥ 5
Part No.  Page Ref.]| Part No. Page Rel.[  Part Mo. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
@ & H M. A " Ho. w B B lo. m [=] ﬂf;_
8561-512-0 -1603004-A0 30 8| SL-4031481-SF 28 18 $5-4111015-8¢p 2 2
:8563-513-028 gg ?% gé-c,osoao-oo 10 24| 5L-4040691-SC 6 27/55-4111015-SP 2 9
N8569-512-040 38 14} pC-0105080-00 30 24| SL-4040691-SC 32 71185-4111015-Sp 6 21
H8570-510-AA0 34 2)PC-0124010-00 30 6/SL-4040891-SC 30 - 33|SS-4111215-SP 6 29
N8570-513-0A0 34 1| PF-0552070-40 30 3/ SL-4041081-SC 32 28 55-4150715-Sp 2 43
M8571-510-0A0 34 22| PF-0705010-00 30 5| SL-4041091-SC 33 11 3$5-6060410-TP 12 12
N8572-510-0A0 34 12PJ-0152510-01 30  21)51-4041091-SC 33  23'SS-6090420-SP 42 40
M8578-513-0A0 33 18| PJ-0305200-01 30 19 SL-4041091-SC 33 27.55~6090440-SP 26 41
M8590-512-0A0 40 16| PJ-0320525-03 30 23| SL-4041091-SC 38 19:55-6090630-TP 14 22
H8590-513-040 39 1{PJ-0460525-03 30 26 SL-4041091-SC 38  31|SS-6090670-TP 8 15
H8591-510-0A0 38 38|PJ-0505252-01 30  20[SL-4041281-SC 38  35(SS-6092120-SP 26 43
M8502-510-0A0 38  39|PJ-3040651-01 30 27 SL-4041291-5C 32 28($$-6092120-SP 26 43
M8592-512-0A0 38  41|PJ-3040652-01 30 22 SL-4042581-SF 30  13(SS-6110430-TP 12 58
M8595-510-0A0 38  40|PJ-3080400-02 30 25 SL-4051091-SC 38  28(SS-6110610-TP 4 1N
M3597-512-0A0 + 38  37|PJ-3080600-04 30 38 SL-4051241-SE 32  68{SS-6110610-TP 18 46
M8599-512-0AB 39 7| PJ-3090052-03  30- 1/SH-1031201-SC 36  16(SS-6111140-SP 26 44
M8509-512~0A0 39 21PJ-3091200-01 39 20| SH-1044050-SK 33 19/SS-6111210-SP 8§ 37
H8601-512-4B0 36 11 PS-0150065-KP 6  14|SM-4020501-SC 33 1B 58-6121210-SP 16 32
M3601-512-AB0 38 1{P5-0250162-KH 12 14| SK-4040601-SC 2 6/S5-6121210-SP 18 48
M8602-512-0A0 36 25/PS-0400141-KH 32 - 66|SH-4040601-SC 47 19188-6121212-Tp 12 6
H8602-512-0A0 38 8| PS-0800302-KH 2 16{SM-4040601-5C 42 26185-6121220-TP 18 14
M8603-512-0A0 36  13/PV-0351130-A0 30  10|SM-4051405-SE 43 12135-6122510-Sp 8 29
M8603-512-0A0 38  18|PV-0351130-00 30  11]{SK-5051400-SC 6  431SS-8123010-SP 18 14
M8604-512-0A0 36 5/PV-1405010-00 30  12{SM-5051400-SC 32 4155-6150710-SP 10 18
U8604-512-04A0 38 22| PYX~5000290-A0 22 8| SM-6031010-SC 28 35|85-6151220-SP 12 19
N8B06-510-0A0 28 33 - |SH-6031010-SC 28  41|55-5151220-SP 12 38
M8606-510-0A0 28 39| RE-0300000-KO 10 27|SM-6040552-TP 18 2855-8151412-TF & 3]
M8670-510-04A0 34 3|RE-0300000-K0 22 4|SM-6040602-TP 22 34185-6151412-TP 18 18
H8609-171-000 36  21|RE-0300000-K0 27 9|5H-6040802-TR 18 2(S5-6151412-TP 22 40
H9650-513-000 39  12|RE-0600000-KO 18 4/5M-6040802-TR 18 7|88-6151412-TP 22 41
SH-6040802-TR 20 4185-6151712-TP 16 35
NM-6030001-SC 28  20|RE-0600000-KO 20 18 SH-6040802-TR 20  19|sS-6151712-TP 28 30
NM-6030001-SC 34 17| RE-0600000-K0 22 151 SM-6040802-TR 20 20]S5-6151812-TP 14 12
NM-6030001-5C 34 18| RO-0481901-00 10 30|SH-6040802-TR 20 24|85-6152212-SP 22 16
NN-6030001-SC 36 12 SH-6041002-TP 18  25|SS-6152212-SP 22 24
NM-6030001-SC 36  28|SB-1080005-00 18 3iSH-6041402-TP 18 19 85-6621220-SP 14 23
NK-6030001-SC 36  33|SB-1080005-00 20 171SH-6041402-TP 18 23 S$5-6681712-TP & 30
NK-6040001-5B 33 29{SB-7120001-00 18 16 {SK-6041402-TP 18 32|85-7080510-TP 8 17
NM-6040001-SC 18 26{SD-0460702-SP 28 48[SK-6051602-TP 18 9185-7090410-SP 12 61
KK-6040003-SC 14 29|SD-0500803-TP 16 7|SH-6061610-SC 43 6185-7090530~SP 22 33
‘NM-6040003-SC 16  26{SD-0530221-SP 16 38|SM-9051450-SC 30 31 $5-7080620-TP 16 41
NK-6050000-SC 30 2818D-0530221-SP 42 38 [SK-9061850-5C 32 35 |55-7090850-SP 28 10
NM-6050001-SE 43 13($p-0600101-TP 12 64{SH-9061850-5C 32 46 [S5-7091110-SP 10 7
NM-6050001-SE 43 17|5p-0600352-SP 14 24|SM-9082023-SE 32 11 SS-7110510-SP 12 17
NM-6080002-SE 32  31|3D-0640321-SP 10 28 SH-9082023-SE 33 T1SS-7110510-SP 12 47
NM-6060002-SE 32 381SD-0640321-SP 14 25{SM-9122503-SB 32 8185-7110510-Sp 28 15
NM-6060002-SE 32  49{5D-0640321-SP 14 26|SM-9124503-SR 6  381$5-7110510-SP 28 24
NH-6080001-8C 32 14[sD-0640321-5p 16 34 35-1060210-TP 12 49185-7110510-5P 28 46
NH-6120011-SF 6  41/SD-0640321-TP 10  16/SS-1090510-SP 40 13]85-7110710-SP 12 42
NH-6550815-SF 39 17|SD-0650305-TP 16 1135-1110640-TP 12 65 $S-7110710-SP 18 34
NS-6090310-SP 2 27(SD-0720321-TP 10 17 SS-7110710-Sp 22 10
NS-6090310-SP 2 29|SD-0800341-SP 32  45|SS-1110710-SP 42 31($S-7110710-SP 22 49
N5-6110310-SP 2 18/sp-0801021-TP 12  22/55-1110840-SP 4 318S-7110710-SP 26 45
N3-6110310-SP 18  39|SD-1100301-TP 16 41585-1110840-5Sp 4 6{s5-7110710-SP 26 46
NS-6110310-SP 42 42{sK-3381300-SC 32 61|S5-1110840-SP 24 10 SS-7110710-SP 26 47
NS-6110360-SP 24 5SL-4030691-SC 33 21 S5$-1151310-TP 4 171$5-7110710-SP 26 48
NS-6110430-SP 16 21SL-4030881-SC 34  21/S$-2110920-TP 16 10 SS-7110710-SP 26 49
NS-6110530-SP 6  SL-4030881-SC 36 11]SS-2110920-TP 16 47185-7110710-SP 2§ 50
NS-6110530-SP 10  44{$1.-403088]1-SC 36  191S5-2122410-TP 22 35 $S-7110710-SP 26 5]
NS-8120310-SP 16 43 SL-4030891-SC 38 2}135-3090610-SP 2 25/85-7110710-SP 26 5%
NS-6120310-SP 18 13|SL-4030891-5C 38 5135-4090715-5P 2 20 |$5-7110710-SP 28 g
NS-6150310-5SP 2 45|SL-4030891-SC 38 9185-4110515-SP 2 37(s$-7110710-SP 28 21
NS-6150430-SP 10  32|SL-4030891-SC 38 23|S5-4110515-SP 24 13 $S-7110710-SP 42 1§
NS-6240630-SN 32 57|SL-4031081-SC 36 20{SS-4110715-SP 6 24155-7110720-SPp 42 12
NS-6660430-SP 12 29|SL.-4031281-SC 36 27|85-4110715-5P 6 29155-7110740-TP 12 57
51.-4031281-SC 36  32]55-4110815-SP 2 5018$-7110840-SP 2 31
PA-1501507-A0 10 23/5L.-4031481-5¢C 32 25185-4110815-sp 28 4185-7110840-SP 2 28
PA-1501507-40 30 ?;SL~4031481-SC 36 22|S85-4110815-Sp 28 T{SS-7110840-SP 14 32

. V-




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

% 3l
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
& & “H  No. w B H Ho. B B . w B B Ho.
SS-7110840-SP 16 27 |WP-0430801-SC 2 7
$S-7110840-SP 16 28 |WP-0450000-SD 2 511111-81757 43 9
§S-7110840-SP 20 39 {WP-0450000-SD 22  45|111-83902 43 5
$S-7110840-SP 22 6 |WP-0450000-SD 24 6| 111-84009 43 2
§S-7110840-5P 26 52 |¥P-0450000-SD 26 56 135-01300 2 39
S5-7110840-5P 28 27 [¥P-0450000-Sp 42 17|135-01408 2" 23
SS-7110840-5P 28 43(VP-0450801-SD 6  25135-01705 2 40
$5-7110840-SP 28 51 |Wp-0450801-SD 6 30 |135-08205 2 33
$S-7110840-SP 42 14 |yP-0450801-SD & 38(135-08403 12 43
S$S-7110910-TP 18 37 [¥P-0450801-SD 28 16
$§-7111110-TP 6 47(yP-0450801-SD 28 22]135-08700 12 25
SS-7T111110-TP 12~ 21 |yp-0450801-Sp 28 25|135-08809 12 24
S§S-7111310-3P 22 44 {yp-0450801-SD) 28 28 |135-08908 1226
SS-7111410-SP 42 28 |Wp-0450801-SD 28 44 | 135-13205 16 37
S$-7111410-TP - 10 10 [WP-0450801-SD 42 29 |135-13304 16 39
$S-7111810-SP 18 38 135-29607 26 23
§S-7121610-SP 20 8 |WP-0450846-SP 12 58 [135-30209 26 24
$S-7151120-SP 8 9 [WP-0501016-SD 16 9161-11403 30 4]
$3-7151210-SP 20 1114P-0501016-SD 20 g [161-11502 3040
§5-7151210-5P 20 35 |WP-0501016-SD 24 14 1162-34106 28 50
$3-7661540-SP 10 40 |WP-0520656-SA 4 12
$S-8090410-SP 42 4 |¥p-0531000-SC 30 29 |SS-1110840-SP 24 4
S5-8090610-SP 14 2|WP-0531000-SD 12 27 |WP-0430800-SC 18 2I
$5-8110410-TP & AT|WP-0561616-SC 6 44
$5-8110422-TP 8  34|WP-0561616-SC 14 28|111-84108 43 8
$5-8110422-TP 12 32 |WP-0561616-SC 32 51111-84207 43 11
§5-8110422-TP 12 40 |VP-0561616-SC 32 69 111-84306 43 7
$5-8110422-TP » 24 8|WP-0612066-SP 10 31
$5-8110520-TP 6 6 |WP-0621016-SD 4 14|138-16608 2 19
55-8110520-TP 12 35|yp-0621016-SD 20 38 138-16855 12 23
$5-8111010-TP 8 33|¥P-0621016-SD 24 17 138-17408 14 il
$S-8111610-SP & 35|WP-0621016-SD 26 53 13817457 14 1
$5-8111610-SP 32 gg WP-0641601-SC 22 18
$$-8120740-SP 0 WP-0641601-SC 22 26
5S-8120740-SP 22 12|yp-0641601-SC 32 3o |B2557-280-00F 18 12
$8-8150822-TP 12 36 WP-0641601-SC 32 36
S5-8150822-TP 42 22|VP-0641601-SC - 32 48
$5-8151550-SP 8  39|WP-0651056-SH 6 5
S5-8660610-TP 8 21 yp-0841600-SE 32 33
35-8660610-TP 10 37 WP-0841601-SC 32 13 ’
$S5-8660610-~TP 10 46 {yP-0850002-5C 33 9
$5-8660810-TP 8  45|yP-0952616-SD 12 9
$5-8661012-TP 8  49|yP-1021016-SD 32 56
33-9090833-TP 8  511yP-1101016-SD - 32 64
$S-9111020-TP 6 15|Wp-1302501-SC 6 39
55-9150710-TP 24 16|yp-1302501-SE 32 10
§§-9151120-Cp 4 16|yp-1702600-S0 43 19
$S-9151120-CP 32 401ys-0410002-KN 18 20
$5-9151160-CP 4 131ysS-0410002-KN 33 28
$S-9151240-SN 6 37|¥S-0510002-KN 30 30
55-9151440-CP 20 37|ys-0510002-KN 43 16
$5-9661230-CP 8  22|ys-0610002-kKN 32 37
VS-0610002-KN 32 47

TA-0750704-R0 2 211ys-0621210-KR 22 17
'TA-0850604-R0 2 22|¥s-0621210-KR 22 25
TA-1050504-R0 2 10|ysS-0861410-KR ~ 32 12
TA-1050504-R0 2 41|yS-0861410-KR 33 8
TA-1250406-R0 2 3|’ -1002560-KR 39 16
TA-2100904-R0 2 53|Vs-1253010-KN 6 40

: US-1253010-KN 32 9
WP-0320500-SC . 34  19|yS-1643202-KR 43 7
WP-0320501-SC ~ 28 19
¥P-0320501-SC 28 36 100-07003 2 17
¥P-0320501-SC 28 42 111-50208 32 58
¥P-0371016-8D 14 27 111-50406 32 59
WP-0371016-SD 42 41 111-81500 43 14
WP-0410846-SC 42  20{111-83654 43 1
WP-0410846-5C 42 ? 111-81609 43 10

- 47 _




wBLERKCE © 2o
T182 RRMBHHEBEDL-2.1 TR REEERE

TEL. 03-3480-1111 (1tR) TEL 03-348C-1113 (5 1 ¥ LA )

HBLVKRS, ZHEK(T

To order or for further
information,

JUKI CORPORATION i

HEAD OFFICE

8-2-1, KOKURYQ-CHO,

CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO 182, JAPAN

BUSINESS OFFICE

1-23-3, KABUKI-CHO, &
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN !E:O’)I(—‘b")lhliﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁ@tﬂ*%ﬁ< EETIRABNET, ‘
PHONE : 03(3205)1188. 1189, 1190 * The description covered in this parts list is subject 1o change for improvement of the commodity without notice;
FAX ; 03(3203)8260, (3205)9131 * IO~ YN 19RE | SREOBRHMTRE - FBIL - L OTT, |

TELEX : 22967, 232-2301 * This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of January 1992



